oBLIKE. "
o 1985-6

BEO02800PJA

model DLN-415-5 wa

— RS ARBBRY ) EELSEY 1o

Single Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitch
Industrial Sewing Machine
Equipped with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

PARTS BOOK

TOKY0 JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.



2,

£



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index.
3. Explanation of codes

1) @ #» mark .cccveee.. means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
@ HOT iciissimnmicaiin refer to “Note' explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change)” column
W AAOITE svvsiisass Added from October, 1974
@ D.1/75..ceeree Obsoleted from January, 1975
® When D.(obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together
D.12/74
Al 2/74)

@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

(Example)
Ref. - Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
e & & ZEFA & # MR
1 %  B1401-100-000 Needle bar ID.12/74 ) P - -
11 % B1401-100-000-A  Needle bar LA.12/74 ] E TS 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

v

In this case the new part number is replaced on the * &% (Japanese” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new

part number.
(Example)
n‘::' Note Part No. Description E.C. ggg
iEEC & * THEER & # 58 4

1 ®  B1105200-000 Frame cover ‘D.A2/74 B1105-300-000 -
' |
= [B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A.12/74 | TL—LH— 1

@ C.3/75 ccuveun.... This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the ** fa#&(Japanese” column, so please order by the correct part number.
(Example)
Ref. - Amt.
Neo. Note Part No. Description E.C. Hg:q.
JEERC &h # TEER dh & MR
1 % B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BTI05-666-800 i
4 t
Correct No. Wrong No.
® M.5/75.......c...... The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req.” column.
3) Codes on the "“Amt. Req.” column
@ 2...ccccoeveueueeene. Indicates amount required is 2.
@ 2.0 ..cccoceene.ee. Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
) E——— Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
@ (1)....comrveuueene.. Indiicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm.”” and # = in Japanese, in the “Description’” column.
(Example)
?.I?)f.' Note Part No. Description E:C: g::
FERC & & ZEFH & & E28
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover|asm.] FL—nnr—[21] 1
11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover Tl —LAi— (1)
12 5S5-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b XA 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)
E‘\Mwﬂmm\mu\s-:\mmmmmmmmmmmm\—\1m&-«.am--u.—‘m-\-c‘mm\n‘t«s-mm\wommmms-mv-nw.sﬁ'\-ﬁt-:0w-w‘wnwoututuwwtwtmwﬁomm}(
s
¢
{  When Ordering The Spare Parts: :
: H
é In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART é
g NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER {e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the g
; cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. i
: s
K‘mﬂw‘ﬂ‘hiK\M‘\msﬁ‘\“ﬂ"'\-‘lK\K\m“ﬁ‘w-mw.w‘mmﬁtw.“\womqim‘-f‘sﬁ‘\%‘l'-ﬁ‘\-f“—i“-i‘\‘ﬂ‘\9\"6‘\-&"“0W‘“Iﬁ".mK“ffl'ui‘Wt\&b"\‘\“bh““.v{‘ﬁmw\mmmz



o o
W= T IDRH
. ZosR—y 7y o, FRIE LT, ##M3ICHMHIN-EEHE» S ->TH N E 7.
2. Az RENESRBOEFEG. HIZs o TS No.(Ref, No.) (233 ET 21> F v 2RI L->T., TOSE»IF SN T T,
3. iESmiRed
1) “iEE” Mois

O BIEDARN— 7y 2L TSEEEBS A S E2®ESRL 3 ¢,
@ FQLeeve R—TF o “MERR” OMMBEAEBELTTFE WL,
2) "EWEFEAR" MRS
M AL 10/Tdeeeeeees 19743 108 £ NEM X H iz,
@ D. /75 «oeeeenes 19755 | B X DHIBE&S AL fc,
@ D. (HUBE). A.GEM) »EEEL THHBE.
D. 12/74
A |2,f'.-a)

(@ HMESODEMRMES LT OCETEEONERS
_OOBEGEHIEE (D) S SGFTHHEEN TEEI THL5, EEEACLIN, WFhHLOEBLEIBIRL THEEZTF & 0,

(51
Ref. — Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E:C: Req.
ER & & EEEA =& 3 w0
1 & B1401-100-000 Needle bar : D.12/74 ) A — -
1-1 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar l A.12/74_J| 28 NV = 1
2 IS el
b IHROEMRMEH»H HBENEE
ZonJPEE. BNEOMTEEZM-IEACHrbA3FLOSESRBRALTHN ETOT,. FHILVCSBFCTHEEIT TS L,
(1)
ﬁgf‘, Note Part No. Description E.C: ‘;g
ELE &t kg ZEEER &h & W

" B1105-200-000 Frame cover fB.TzﬁZ G B1105-300-000 o

|
u B1105-300-000 Frame cover LA.12I74_} TL—AdHsN— 1

@ C 3/75 ceeeeenn 197SEE 3 BIZSBEN I RAFIAL 2%, ELOVSEIZITES N,
IOBEFEEHBFM-IELCRFAL., NXKEMCEECOSREHS AL THN E THT,
ELVSETHEEITF SV,

(1)
Ref. o . - Amt,
Nic Note Part No. Description E.C: Req.
SERC & & ZEEER Wt & W
1 = [B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BT105-600:000 1
f i
IEL W SFE P> T o &
® M. 5/T5 seaeeecee I9753E 5 B £ N M AZESWIZ 4 - 12,
IoBEHBEMCEFLCHBAARTLTHN ZY,
3) “HE WMoieS
@© 2 e M. 2ExF|OLLE T,
@ 2.0 ----e- B2, 24—t ERDLET, (BHEXx—PILTT)
&) = snan SOR—Y Ty s LHIBRE IR TY .
@ § || = FHEE S AL L T35 FE&E2E‘EDLL 2 T,
FEER ST S B CES T asm," I T o 3 EEWRLTHN T,
gD
F:ﬁ:" Note Part No. Description E:C. ?t':c:
EEC &h g ZEEFER &t £ i
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm.] ZL—nhes—[28 1
11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover L —AhHhsi— (1)
12 S5-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 ko< 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)

BRBMEXDEOEER

IR —y Ty s CRREEAATVAEBRELLEELOBE. HR0ES(HIA X, B1109-012-A00) THEEEXTF &
L, BT HEN -V Ty 20ERES(FEAL. FIAE. No. 0010-01)X (3. BHES 2 HERB T
EWTY,

HEDHHBRO—BHAEERIILSHBEHVHNITOTITATF I L,

L 6B o 8 e B A B B AR B B R B B A B B B B A B B A i B B B B A B G A A B G Bt B B G B B Bt 6 B B0 8 S £ 0 8 B 6 B B ST B B T T A 5 A 5 S § 0 ST TS,

TR A A S R T

D L e L L L T T e



10.

it

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

CONTENTS
B R

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BNEE = AT s kil cn v s v s o 4 s e SO s o il 5 4 b o 1
MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

SEG R RENRS . b w2 s e g i e e SR G ot v b R 3
UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

cra R L . VUNE R, - 5
NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

IR A R R . . . e 6
PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

I T « R L A B . e e e 7
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

e SOl G N S SR TS . S A 9
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

BRI R 0 s s i sl s, 0 e ik R RS B s 5 § kRt i & % § 6 5 1
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS :

A R O e Y S Sy L 13

MOTOR PULLEY & TRUNKING CORD COMPONENTS

Eege gl vl = F B . e A T e LA S 15
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

s o 3 T ek e RN Wbl o g o 5.5 16
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ‘

EIBRER R s s i Wit s Wi 245 4 g wiblmerdin w08 9905 ' i
OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

DB d e < e R S e, TR SN S ST P (A I 19

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-415H-5
DEN-L5H-SMEIE b, 0 i@l Br e B Sae: BSRS o L 20
PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS (AK-2) (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

BT EFY L4 FRE (AK- ) TR ) i, 21
THREAD STAND

SRR IR . i e R e A S B il 23
BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

NN DR RGeS e 24
WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DLN-415-5-4B)
DA/ —B31B(DLN-415-5-4BH) . ...ttt 25
BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

JARGREBRE (BRLEREBR) - v 26
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS '

ol L o e e e s e i b s T p 5 g s bl s ) 27



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRER - SHEE AR

Gy Eyp
®

OO0 ®

PGP
e

- RGN NCONSIC




E}Ef" Note Part No. . E C ﬁml'
o. |7 - escription et = & eq
& LEER Sein
1 B1121=-415=0A0 FACE PLATE ASM, Ayt 0= 1
2 §5=7111410=-5P SCREW 11/44-40 L=14 D,11/82[55=-4111415=5P =
SS=4111415=5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A 11/82[ 1A% 22" 11/66-40 L=14 1
3 $$-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 D,11/82|S5=4111015=5P A8
58-4111015-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A 11/82(FA%25% 11/64=40 L=10 2
4 TA-1250406=R0 RUBBEP PLUG ity D=12.°5 L=4 2
5 B1122-415-000 FACE PLATE GASKET Au4a oY 1
6 01118=555=Dcyp SIDE PLATE FISEL 1
T B1119-415-0c0~A |GASKET IR AE N Uy 1
8 $§-7119091¢~SP SCREW D,11/82(585=4110915=5SP -
$§-4110915=¢CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A.11/82|7A% 29 11/64=40 L=° 8
9 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,7X8X0,5 EF¥ Nt % 4,7X8X0,5 8
10 B353,=-012-000 GASKET ne s 8
11 D2112-555-BggQ CORD HOLDER, LARGE A=Fk* FANTIY A 1
12 SS.7150940-5P SCREW 15/64-2E L=9 D, T1/82[S5-41T0515-5P =
S5-4110515=5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=5 A, 11/82|TA%2u% 11/64=40 L=° 1
13 TA-0800704=R0 RUEBER FLUG Fity 7
14 B1165-412=0C0 RUBBER PLUG P oFpUIe 1
15 B1114=012=0C0 THPEAD GUIDE PIN {rPUTAR = 1
16 D3161=555=BA0 FIRST TENSION POST ASM. D,08/82[D3161-530-DA0 -
D3161-530-DA0 TENSION POST ASH. A.08/82|3%11 fhpF3-Dfiv- 23 1
17 D3162-555-B00 THEEAC GUIDE ANA(F fFFI=TF* = Pyto (1
18 D3161-555=-B00 FIRST TENSION POST R L{F LFFI-ITY = (1)
19 B3214-047-0C0 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1FF4=-2 13 (2
20 | #01|D3168-555-B00 SPRING D.08/82|D3108-530-D00 -
D3168=53¢=D00 SPRIiNG A,08/82[8 11 1rF3-Unr2 1
21 B3216-047-000 BOERIM WINDER TENSION NUT “rF3-3 TUF 1)
22 $$-8110510-SP SCPEW 11/64-40 L=5 RARUY 11/64=40 L=5 1)
23 TA-1050504-R0 RUBRER PLUG FAtD 3
24 B1123-552-000~A | THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD Forrohnt - 1
24=1]#H03|D1173-555-D0A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER A,08/83|FoL*oANS - 1
25 §5-7110510-5SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 D.11/82[85-4110515-5P -
§5-4110515=~5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 A 11/82[TA29" 11/64=40 L=F ]
26 TA=2100904=R0O RUBRER PLUG (8 v} 1
27 #01]|B9126=-552-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A Pty TFPSTT A 1
28 §5-5090610-SP SCPEW 9/64-40 L=6 FIRRLY 9/64-40 L=6 1
29 Bz111-126=0A0 ITENSION POST SQCKET ASM, {FFY=D Fe-Gof Az 1
30 B3116-125=-000 { TENSINN NUT {rF3=3 TYL (1)
31 B3120-125-0C0 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1F$3-2%3 Nf7oFc A 1)
32 B3129-012-Ag0 TENSION SPRING fRF3=IN"2 A 1)
33 B3132-552-0C0 TENSION DISC HOLDER fhFa-2 TSAYI 1)
34 B3126-912-000 | TENSION DISC TrFI-395 (2)
35 B3115-552-000 | TENSIOK POST {rFa=-2 @S- (1)
36 B3128-p12-p00 TAKE-UP SPFING fEEUN 2 1
37 B3111-126=000 TENSINN POST SOCKET fpF3=3 Mv="oq (7%
38 $5-8390670~SP SCREW 9/64-4g L= 5,5 PARDY 9/64=~40 L=5.7 1)
39 B3133-415-0A0 TENSION RELEASE PIN CAP Th2nitey ¥pY2e 22 1
) B31306=415=000 CAP RING ThIWA $PYTO Y2 1
41 SS.8150710~EP SCREW 15/64.28 L=7 PAzoY 15/64-28 (=7 1
42 B3114=-761-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE B 1r?u31 B 1
43 NS-6060350=-EP NUT 3/32-56 gwha1Yh 3/32-56 1
b4 B1127~415-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (C) P-4 AFPIIT C 1
45 NS=-6090310-5P NUT 9/64=40 guUhoTYk 9/664=40 1
46 TA-2101002=R0 RUSRER PLUG Fity 2
47 B1130-415-000 JAY BOTTOM PLATE PN PFq3 1
48 SS-2080810=5SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 45200 1/0-44 L=7.5 4
49 B1129-415-0C0-A | FRAME THREAD GI'IDE (D) P=L TFPOTT D 1
50 $5-3090520-5P SCREW "/64=40 L=4,5 2hFYY 9/64=-40 L=4,5 1
51 #01|B1109-041-F0B THRNAT PLATE (F) NUEE I 1
52 |#02|B1109-415-B00 THROAT PLATE (B) nYfa 8 l
53 $8=2110%920-TP SCREW 11/64=-4p L=8.5 Y52y 11/ 64-4g L=8.5 2
54 B1110-012-0A0 BED SLIDE ASM, ANV USSR 72 1
55 B1111-012-000 BFD SLINE SPRING AANUTE v R 1)
56 §8§=6060210-5P SCPEW 3/37=-56 L= 1,9 ESay® 3/32-56 L=1.,9 (2)
57 B1104=-122-000 BED SCFEW STUD A ANURY BF2- A q
58 81105-122-000 BED SCREW STUD B ASURS HF2- B 1
59 81148-555-000 SPRING T2y F3-0Y PNtz 1
60 B1147-555=-0C0 PIN 12y F3-tY Loy 1
61 01634-555-B00~-A |RUBRER RUSHING A8 LIS 1
6?2 TA-2351004=R0 RUBRER PLUG [P 2
63 81106-122-000 BED SUPPORT PLATE ARRN DNy 1
64 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-78 UYh27TYh 15/664=-28 2

Note (3£E2) #01 ..... When these parts are to be used for machines of
DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-415H-5 (page 20)

#02 ..... Special order parts (For light weight material)

#03 ..... For JE

DLN-415H-5{#F mF%. DLN-415H-5F B & & &
SR T(Haw (20=—3)

FREMS(FWE)

JEA




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L& - $HERIR




Ref. TNote Part No. L E. C He
o | a escription S dh Req.
o EEFA é g
1 B1213-552-0A0=-A |OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM, 25392 1Y3-F3-tYEey 2% 1
2 RO-0291801=00 RUBBER RING 0yyo™ 1)
3 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT Tk 1
4 D1201-555=-BE0 UPRIGHT SHAFT ASM, woyv 9 7= 1
5 M4008-110-00C0 CORD HOLDER J=kW RANTIY 1
6 $$-7150940-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 JWESFIY 15/564-28 L=9 1
7 M1013-110=-000 CORD BUSHING A J-bvIvYI7 A 1
a8 M8S512-110-AAD SYNCHRONIZER ASM, D.11/82| 970719 = 7% =
8-1 M8512-110-AAQ0=A |SYNCHROMIZER ASM, A A.11/82|vo2utfty=- A 22 1
v M9628=-110-000 cLIP Ftoont ke 1
10 $$-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 A,09/82| FARDY 11/64-40 L=9.,5 (4)
10=A MES23-110-AA0 HAND WHFEL ASM, A.11/82| navzowpz 22 1)
M4G07-110-0AB MAGNET RASE ASM, B A,09/82[32%2YF RPyusas{ B 23 (1)
12 M&4n07=-110-0AA MAGNET BASE ASH, A A, 09/82[72vaYF FUUFAEYT A 7= (&)
13 $S=-8151550-5SP SCREW 15/44-28 L=15 A.09/82| FAzoy 15/44-28 L=15 (2)
14 WP=045C801-S0 WASHER 4,5X10.0X0.8 A.09/82|E3Y N 2 4,5X10X0.8 (2)
15 $5-4111210-5P SCPEW 11/44-40 L=12 A,09/82[E352u" 11/44=60 L=12 (2>
16 $5-7701010-5p SCREW 5/14-24 L=10 FLESFIY 5/14=24 L=10 1
17 D1208-555-DCO OIL SEAL 903 72U0AR N AT LY=1 1
17-1 D12C4-555-008 MATN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR A, 10/82[%0oY 990043 1
18 #02|D1204-555-D00 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 99U 7OY0A R 0
19 #0?|D1230-555=RCO NEEDLE REAFING SRR AT Pygoe 0
20 #02|D1231-555-B00 WASHER ASAF Uwhea 0
21 H0?[D1232-5c55-R00 SNAP RING okl R AD 0
22 55-8151150-5p SCREW 15/44-28 L=1G,5 RA#uY 15/¢4=-28 L=10,5 1
23 §5-2110930-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=g,7 ISRy 11/44-40 L=8,75 3
24 B1411-141-000 THRUST COLLAR *2Uns ASARDY 1
25 55-6661110-SP SCPEW 1/4-40 L=11 EFRYY 1/4-40 L=11 2
26 RC-185C001=KP SNAP RING 18,7 Cheabin 18,5 1
27 HO1|81£10~555-000-A |FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM $2y NYIINL 1
28 CS5=1,7121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 ASARYYT D=1y, 72 Ws12 2= 1
29 $5.8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARDY /440 L=6 2)
30 55-7151120-5P SCREW 15/44=28 L=11 FWEF2YY 15/44-08 L=11 1
31 B1203-227-000~A |MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9012 ThAF 1
32 B1401=415-A00 NEEDLE RAR (A) NUTS = A 1
33 B1411-552-0A0 NFEDLF RAR CONNECTIUN ASM, NUTe =%+ 93 1
34 55-4090470-TP SCPEW Q9/44-40 L=¢g ES20Y 9/44=40 g=¢ €1
35 SS~7080510=-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,5 ESRIN 1/8-44 =45 h
36 B1418-552-R00 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (B) NUmic= THHT B 1
37 MDA-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 NU DBX1 #14 J
38 B1414=226-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK n2a*v 1
39 B19C3-552=-000 END SCRFW LEFT EAT YR 1
40 B1408-5:52-000 NFEDLF RAR CRANK ROU AU = 253909k 1
41 B1905=541=R00 NEEDLE REAFING, B FUL D Z-F WASPUSOY 2
42 B1209~552-000 NEEDLFE RAR CRANK NYmRS =252 1
43 B1904=-552=0AC CRANK SHAFT STLD ASM, Fubvy 75398+9 0= 1
I CQe~2020006-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2)
45 $S5~8151150-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 bAry 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
bg B1901-552=-0C0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASHM. FOEL Y 23 (2u39%) 1
47 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1y (0,1
8 §5-5681950-5P SCREW 9/37-28 L=19 Przut 9/32-28 L=19 1
9 B1204=552-0A0 COUNTERWELGHT ASM YUPLAEY 23 1
50 $5-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4=4g L=1g.5 QUnZH* bk 1/6=40 L=1g.5 (1)
51 B1212-562-A00 COI'NTFRWEIGHT FROTECTING PLATE YYPLAEY WA 1
g2 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER ®INE 0ypa 1
53 §S=-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=1¢ IWESRIY 9/72-28 L=Tg 7
5h $S=8660610=-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=g FARDY 1/4=40 L=g 1
55 B1202-552-B00-A |MAIN SKAFT BUSHING, FRONT 90uv 7 FTAF 1
56 §5-8151150-5P SCREW 15/44-28 L=10,5 FAxDY 15/54-28 L=10,5 1

DLN-415H-5/5 M b, DLN-415H-5% B& &
HZEBLT(FA0 (20~—3)

..... When these parts re to be used for machines of
DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-415H-5 (page 20)

For JE

Note (;%82)#01

#02 ..... JER




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
Ik - TR

i

L\—_

= 29 27
35 34 3| 32
Ref. [Note Part No 1. Bzl 2 ol
No. |ii a § Description ot i & {ﬂ’- ‘?E
1 B1306=-155-0C0 GEAR & PIMNION ASM, TRYY LR yra-ge gz 1
2 B1306-155-0C0 GFAR % PINTON ASM,, UPPER OORINTE LY TE Gl
3 B1305=-012=0A0 GEAR ASM, nongN2e by TéA nz €12
4 §5-8660510-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=8 FARLY 1/4-640 L=8 €2
5 R1306=155=0A0 DIMION ASM, AOAYN2Y L7 L3- A= (1)
6 55-8660810-TF SCREW 1/4=40 L=§ FARLY 1/4-40 L=8 23
7 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM,, LOWER DANINI WY £ A3
8 B1307-155-0Ag GEAR ASM, LARGE SERINTE Y TEA PE (17 ]
9 5S-8060810-TP SCPEW 1/4-40 L=38 bFARYY 1/4=40 L=g (2)
10 R1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM, AYroY LY 3= 232 (D]
11 $5~8646081C-TF SCPEW  1/4-40 L=8 FARDY 1/4=-40 L=g G2
12 B1301-555-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT aFivg 1
13 B1362-c52-000 BUSHING, UFPER 25999 A8 1
14 B13r13—55._—000 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER A3 289 Sl An) 1
15 §5-8151150~5p SCREW T5/p4-28 L=10,g FAzu® 15/44=28 L=10,5 2
14 B1201-412-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT HEPR] 1
17 E1804-5c2-800 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BLUSHING, REAR DAY IUATN 1
18 H1806-555-000 OIL FELT VAL IVV0A DIk 1
19 S5-8151230-5P SCREW 15/44-28 L=12 PAZUY 15/64=-28 (=12 1
20 CS-079101A-Sh THPUST COLLAR ASM, D=7.94 W=10 ASZF2T D=7.94 U=10 7= 2
21 SS.611042¢-TP SCNEW- 11976440 L=¥i.b E32u® 11/64-40 L=4,8 (4)
22 D18C7-555-800 THPUST COLLAR DRIND FNAZN AR 9513 1
23 B1803-552-000 BUSHING, INTERI'EDIATE YALC D INA3 i)
24 $8-7150940-SF SCPEW 1g5/44-~28 L=9 ILEIRDY 15/44-28 L=9 1
2¢ £51802-412-040 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ASM., FRONT DATN2 FTAB P2 1
2k $8-8151150-5F SCNEW 15/4b4=28 L=10,5 bazur 1g/.,4-28 L=10_g ]
7 B1808-5c2-0A0 OIL SEAL SCREW ASHM, YRLMF FIpARIY = 1
28 B1210-5:2-000 OIL WICK DRI T bARIY 2y (1)
29 C$S-079104A=5SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, JALNT ASAMTY 2z 1
30 5§=R11041C=TP SCRFW 11/44=40 L= 3.5 Frauvy 11/54=-40 L=3.5 (2)
31 01830-555~-DAB HOOK AS™, he U= 1
32 #01(D1830-555-DAC HODK ASH. h? 23 1
13 58§-6110560-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ES2x2 SM4 . 46-4 L=4.7 (2)
34 B9117=-012-0C0 BOBRIM L ] 1
35 #01(81837-041=0A0 BOBBIMN CASE ASHM, C,11/83[B1837-555~RAA 1
3C=1) - D1837-555-BAA~A |BORRIN CASE ASE, A.10/83 kv Eryo-2 22 1
35-2 D1837-555-BQR-A |BOBRIMN CASE SPRING A 1Q/83 M Ee =Nz (1)
TSe” |Ho2|B1R37-012-0Ac BOBRIM CASE ASI, mAEV TR 9% 1
37 Ho*|D1835-555=-B(( POSITIONING FINGER Tane? #vI 1
33 8S-6111c10=CP SCREW 11/64=4p L= 9,5 L3R4 11/64-4p L=9,5 1
Note (iZ32) #01 ..... For export i A
#02 ..... Special order part A E R
#03 ..... When these parts are to be used for machines of DLN-415H-5F 5. DLN-415H-5% F #& &

DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-415H-5 (page 20)

FRLT(aw, (20x-2)




4. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS
R SRR

Ref. [Note Part No. Bl clie E.. C : £ ﬁgg.
i3 o escription < AE an :
No. | aa & p LTHEEHR ¥
1 B2901=415=0A0 NEEDLF BAP FRAME ASM, NURY = J=praguy 5z 1
2 B1131=-415=000 JAW BOTTOM PLATE GASKET PI*T* PFI2 oty 1)
3 B2904=412=000 NEEULE BAR FRAME CONNECTINH BUSHING NYKS = Z=ps ez g 43 1
4 $5-8150710=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 PAZYY 15/64=28 L=7 1
S B2905-415-0C0 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASM. 20 Pt Avg 2% 1
6 $5-6121610=-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 £330 3/146-28 L=15,5 (1)
7 B2913=-412=-N00 BEARING J=pr=HN g ANPYoN 1
8 B2915=415=000 FELT AUPIFAONE Ik 1
9 S5=6060410=TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 E530% 3/32-56 L=3,5 1
10 WP=0250516=5D WASHER 2,5X6X0,5 E3Y% A% % 2.5X6X0.5 1
[ | B2902~415=000 NEELLE BAR FRAME POSITIONING BLOCK NUKRY = J=pvfus 247 1
T2 $5-4091010-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=10 TARRLY 9/64=40 L=10 2
13 B2906=415=000 DRIVING LINK PUTIL3NL F=pr =2 1
14 #01|B1412-352-B00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN NUK*= YzyJke:y R 2
15 $S5=4090560=5P SCREW 9/44=40 L= 4,0 ES529% 9/g4=40 L=¢ 2
16 B2907=415=0A0 DRIVING CRANK ASM, PUTAN A Jupr=hsme 5z 1
17 SS=-46121220=TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,% E32u% 3/14=-28 L=11.5 (1)
18 B2908~41c=000 BUSHING, FRONT NUXZULY 2 2TARN 1
19 55=-8151150-5p SCPEW 15/64=2R L=10,5 FAZLY 15/44=-27 L=10,5 1
20 B2916=415=000 SNAP RING NUATYZY 2 p A0 1
21 B2910=415=000 NEEDLF BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT NUE DL 1
22 B2911~415-0A0-A [ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM, NUAZYI* 2 H3e 9= 1
23 S5=46121210=5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=12 E520* 3/16=-28 L=9 1)
24 B2917=415=0A0 TRU'ST COLLAR ASM, ASARDY 9= 1
25 SS=£660610=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=6 FARDY 1/4=40 L=6 (2)
26 B2909=415=-000~A |[BUSHING REAR NUR2USN 2 A5ux3), 1
27 $SS=8660610-5p SCREW 1/4=40 L=¢ PARDY 1 /4=40 1
28 B2912-412=000 CONNECTING ROD NUA2y OYee 1
29 SD=07904601=SP HINGE SCREW D=7,94 H=g A% YRYY D=7,94 H=6 2
30 NS-6150310=-5p NUT 15/64=28 OYh21Yt 15/64=-28 1

Note (;£32)#01 ..... Selecting part

BIRER SR

= B =




5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMP
I 2L AR b

/_//,/ml;"i .y
_f@m?my

26 27




Ref. [Note Part No. s B € fe.

No. | - & Description EEE A -4 & I;{tf?:
1 D1517-415-RC0 LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN CEPINTR Ysoun g 1
2 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET TGS 1
3 | #01|B1516-615-0C0 LIFTING LEVER LINK LEFT EEPINAR Yyl 1
4 B3412-415-0C0 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD EYY P 2R - 1

5 B3416=552-0C0 COMNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW EYY P FAMN = Fwmain 2

6 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING § ENv3b4n 5 2
7 HO01|B34146=-415-0C0=-A |LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT EYS PN Yz PUFe 1
8 SD-Q720331-SP HIMGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 Anruv D=7,.24 H=3,3 1
9 B1515-415-000 LIFTING LEVER E£PT 12 1
10 SD-0630301=5P HIMGE SCREY D=6.35 H=3 2% 53y D=g,35 H=3 1
11 B1530-415-0C0 SPRING EPre 1R v R 1
12 B1531=415=-000 SUSPENSION E¥P5H 12 N axns 1
13 B3125-415-0C0 TENSION RELEASE LINK, B fhaid Y2 B 1
14 §5-7080510-"P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,5 IESFDY 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
15 B3134=415=0¢0 TENSION RELEASE LINK (A) fRIWA U2 A 1
16 SD=0640231-SF HINGE 3CREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 FvyauY D=g.35 H=2,3 1
17 D315?-415—ﬂAH TEHSINN RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM, Th2bA UYDZITY 23 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING ENYAMAD 5 1
19 RE=0x00000-KO SNAP RING ¢ ENY2FAD 4 1
20 WP-0740514-5P WASHER 7,4X11,8X0,5 E39 nva  7.4X11,.8X%0.5 1
21 D3154-415=-B0 TEMSION RELEASE PLATE 1R2WATE Yo7 1
22 RE=-0500000-K0 SNAP PING EAv3+iD 5 1
23 SD=0440482-SP HI!IIGE SCREW D= 6-35 H= 4.8 ¥ oo D=6.35 H=4,8 1
24 03145-555-B00 TEMSIOK RELEASE ROD fr2F QYRS 1
2¢ N5—¢U¢0§1G-EP NUT 3/32-eg CYha3ytk 3/32-=54 1

26 Wp-0371076-5S0D WASHEP 3,7XgXT E39 vz 3, TXBXT T
27 D3171=415-BOH PRESSER SPRING fh2pA ERYD NeR 1
28 D3150-555-BA0 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM, fh2ha pIp- 2% 1
29 D3164~555-800 OUTER PRESSER PLATE FOR=NT 2
30 $SS=-7110740=TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 D,11/82|55-4110915=SP -
$8-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=9 A 11/82 [ 7% 29 11/64-40 L=9 1
31 SS-7110740=TP SCREW  11/64=40 L=7 D,11/82[55-4110915=-SP -
$8-4110915=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A.11/82 7% 29 11/64-40 L=Q 1
32 D3163-555-8B00-A |FLEXIRLF TI!BE SUPPORT PLATE TSI YIRS 1
33 $S-7111120~-8P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 D,11/82|S85=-4111415=SP -
$5-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A.11/82|FAv Ry 11/64=40 L=14 2
24 D3167=-555-B00=-B |WIRE PRESSER PLATE D1P=-41113 1
35 $85=-7110740=SP SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 7,0 TLESRIY 11/64-L0 L=7 2
36 B1520=552=-0C0 HAMD LIFTEP ARIPHY LN - 1
37 $S=7120910=SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FHESRYNY 3716=28 L=9 1
38 RO-0371801=C0 RUBBER RING oyyoe 1
39 WP=-0740516~5P WASHER 7,4X11,8X0.5 ESYenvr T.6X11.8%0.5 1
40 B1518-481-0A0 HAND LIFTEF CAI ASM, AYIPyenL 92 1
41 #p1|B3416=-415-ggp~A [SWIVEL TR =537 1
42 SD-0600322-5D HILGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 v zyy D=6 H=3,2 1
43 NS=-4620310-SP NUT 3/16=32 Quhovyr 3/16-32 1
44 B3415-552-0C0 COHNNECTING ROD, VERTICAL (gl AL Ve i B 1
45 B1509=227-0C0 PRESSER SPFING REGULATOR A8 F3-tURLH 1
L6 B1511-555-000 NUT q/7=2F A9IFI-LYRLY UK 1
47 #01 [B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR Y9I PotAme - 1
48 #04q |[B4505-227~000~-A [PRESSER SPRING A9 F3-LUNv 2 1
49 B1501=127=0C0 PRECSSER BAF ATINN - 1
50 B1507=-415-0C0 PRESSER BAF GUIDE BRACKET APImS -3 ¥ 1
51 $8=7111410-5SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 D.11/82|585-4111415=-5SP -
$S-4111415=SP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=14 A 11/8B2|TAMRDY 11/64=-40 L=14 1
52 B1502=-541-000 PRESSER BAF BUSHING, LOWER AFInY - DAAT 1
53 §5-8150z10-SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L= 2.4 FARDY 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
54 H01 |D1524=-415-BAA PRESSER FOCT ASM,. (A) AMI 7 A 1
55 $5-799111¢~SP SCREW “/6b4=4p L=10.5 FwES2IY 9764=-4p L=10.5 1
56 #02 |D1524=415=-BbA PRESSEFE FOOT ASM, e qnAnI 2= 1

Note (;£52)#01 .....

When these parts are to be used for machines of

DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-415H-5 (page 20)
#02 ... Special order parts

DLN-415H-54F 8 mi%. DLN-415H-6% A& &
HBELTFaV, (208—%)

BERE A&




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
YRR (1)

12
13




Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
N 230 = 3 Description HWEEH i) % R&Fi
17 | #01[31623-555-000-A [FZED REGULATOR DIAL D.D&4/R3I|AEYTZ -
1-1 | #01|Dp1623-555-DA0 STITCH DIAL ASM. A.04/23 | AFUN"D 23 1
2 #01)|55-6120930-5SP SCREW 3/16-2%2 L=9 D.04/83|E329* 3/16-28 L=9 -
2-1 $5-6121050~-5°P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 A.Q4/83|ES52I™ 3/16=-28 L=9.5 1
3 81634=-555-000~-8 [STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREh *9Y) Fa-pyarym 1
4 RO=-0742401-00 RUB3ER RING U YA 1
5 #02|871620-161-0C0 FZED REGULATOR 391 FI-LUINA 1
6 #02181622=-555-C09 HINGE PIN 1249 F3-LYICSL bAI~D 1
7 §5§-3151230-5sP SCREW 15/64-2% L=12 FARD™ 15/64-28 L=12 1
8 #02|B1625-450-CCD FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 129 Fz=-tY gYp* 1
9 #02|B1626=450-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD PIN 12y ¥3=vY pYbrtey 1
10 §5-7110720-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 JLEF23™ 11/64=-40 L=7 1
1M1 * SS-811C510-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=5 D.11/23|SS-8110410-TP -
* $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 3.5 A.11/83|pA2I™ 11/64-4C L=3.5 1
12 #02|31628=555-00¢C TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD EYN°Yy nvzxny %7 1
1i3 #02|5s-7110910-5P SCREW IUEFRS™ 11/64=-40 L=8.5 1
14 #02|01621-415-DCL-A |REVERSE CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 299F3=£Y LA*=3%2 1
15 §5-7620750-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 4.5 INES25* 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
16 TA-1750502-R0 RUB3ER PLUG PTEPYUI® 1P .5X5 1
17 #02|D1629-415-D0L REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER CRANK 20YF3-8Y HF= 1
18 #02]D1622-415-D0L BLOCK 19y F3-tYy 27 1
19 #02|55=-7111410-TpP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FUEF2Y™ 11/664~-40 L=14 2
20 R0-0691801-C0 RUB3ER RING 0y 1
21 81612-161-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD A1NT A2YQYp™ 1
22 21636-581-800 NEEDLE BEARING B8 Z=FIL AYPILTO* 3 1
23 81624-555-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 20Ln™- 1
24 $8-8660970-5P SCREW 1/4=40 'L=8.5 FAXY% 1/64-40 L=8.5 1
25 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bA2RI* 1/4=40 L=8 1
26 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5X0.3 TSN A 05X 4. 5K0.3 1
27 #02[81630-450-000 ROCKER ARM CONNECTING ROD X2y Fz-tY pYr* 1
28 %02 |SD-0500407-5P HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= & I%L2Y% D=5 H=4 i]
29 #02 [WZ-0541510-KP WAVED WASHER 5.4Xx9.0x0.3 TIpRAYNm2 5_4x9X0.3 1
30 #02 IN5S-6120310-5°P NUT 3/16-28 aYnotur 3/16-28 1
31 31613-555-CC0 CONNECTING ROD AINTA2Y LoTYN 1
32 31633-555-000 ROCKER ARM CONNECTING PIN ATANT22Y) g¥b%E®y 1
33 $5-7111260-5P SCREW 11/64-4D L=12 WEFRI™ 11/64-40 L=12 1
34 #02 [B1614-555-000 FSED DRIVING ROCKER ARM 37y F3-tY 2535037 1
35 #02 |B1617=-555-C00 FSED DRIVING ROCKER 121 Fa-£Yyy2 1
36 #02 |S5-8620610-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=é P23 3/16=-32 L=6 2
37 #02 |B1615-555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 12y F3-tY 7535937 t°u 1
38 81618-161-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM HINGE PIN 121 F3=tY yy2tey 1
39 55=7151120-5°P SCREW 15/64=-28% L=11 QLES23% 15/64-28 L=11 1
40 81619-555-00G0 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 39 Fa3-tUN57 J9rtey 1
41 $S-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=1D.5 FMWEF23™ 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
42 B1€46-555-000 TENSION SPRING EYney pn*z2 1
43 81636-555-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET C.08/82|81632-555-000 1
44 $S-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 QLEFRI™ 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

Note (;£352)#01 ..... When these parts re to be used for machines of
DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-415H-5 (page 20)

#02 ... Exchangeable parts when automatic reverse feed is used

DLN-415H-6A Mg, DLN-415H-5M BB &
ERLT(HFaL (20~—2)

BEEGE N KREAOE, hahsHe

- 10 —




7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
=4 RR (2)

- e



Ref. |Note Part No. E.C. Amt,
No. |iEit = % Description FEER Tt Z R&Fi
1 #01|01609-415-300 FEED D05 220N 1
2 402|R1609-415-207 FEED D05 (3) 229N 3 9
3 03| D1609=-415-F0A FZED DOG A 290" A 1
3-1 | #04|21609-415-£07 FEED 205 A.1D/32 4290 = 1
4 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAR2LN 1/8=44 L=6 2
5 D1602=555-2¢CN FEED B3AR ASM. D.O0&/23[x293%1 9= -
3 $S=3620610-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 D.O&/B3[FA25™ 3/16-32 L=6 -
5=1 D1602-555-DA2-A |FSED 3AR] ASM. A.D&4/33 |x2ys%1 23 1
7 31604-N012-000-A |FZED 3AR SHAFT DY YESY ESTELECAY -
7-1 D1604-555-D0N-A |FEED 3AR SHAFT IIYEST EETEAE EAE 1
8 RE-0500711-KP SNA® RING S D.04/83|UN™FtAD 5 -
8-1 $5-6090810-5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 7.5 A.D&/83|E525" 9/64=-40 L=7.5 2
9 31603-155-0A1 FEED ROCKER ASM. D.0&/23|22yF% 1 H3% 23 -
10 $5=7111310-7? SCRIW 11/44=-47 L=12.3 D.0&/23[INES2I™ 11/64-40 L=12.3 -
10-1 831603-555-0A0 FSED ROCKER ASM, A 04/B3[27ya% 195w 52 1
10-2 $5=7121410-7TP SCRZW 3/15-28 L=14 A.0&4/23|2E523% 3/16-28 L=14 (13
10-3 WP=0480856=-5P WASHER 4.8X3.4X).8 A.04/83|E5T"N"2 4.8X3.4X0.8 )
11 CQR-3020000-05 0IL WICK D.C4/R3 |23 -
11-1 Ca-2520000-072 OIL WICK A.04/23 1393 o
72 31609-155-000 OIL WICK HOLDER D.0&4/B83|220F% 19T 13331 -
12-1 31609-555-000 OIL WICK HOLDER ALD4/33|2I99% 19T 133141 1
13 S5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 D.04/R3|E525% 1/8-44 L=4 -
13-1 $5-409C415-5P SCRZW 9/64-40 L=4 A.Q4/83[1A23™ 9/64=-40 L=4 1
14 31601-552-009 FZED ROCK SHAFT D.04/23|A4nT 2239 -
T4-1 31401-555-000 FSED ROCKER SHAFT A.0&/S3I[ATATAYS%D 1
15 €2-3030000-00 OIL WICK 0D.04/R3 233 -
16 31604=-155-C00 FSED 0LKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT C.04/R3 [22yum 0 213 -
16-1 21605-555=-000 3USHING, FRONT ' A 04783 [1205™2 ZTARI 2
17 $§-2150510-TP SCREW 15/%54-23 L= 4.7 FARIN 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
18 55=3151230-5° SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARIY 15/64=-28 L=12 1
19 B1704-155-0A0 DIIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM., FRONT D.04/%3 [3%3=9™~ #01353%37 9% =
20 $$-7111120-5°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=19.5 AWES2I™ 11/64-4D L=10.5 (§D)]
20-1 B1704-555-0A0 ZED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH. A.D4/R3 [a%395%%2Y 7537395 1
20-2 RC=1381001-KP RITAINING RING 04183 [Cn™FEAD 2
21 €2-2020000-00 OIL WICK 0.04/23 233 -
22 31635=-552-007 OIL WICX HOLDER D.04/83 |220y3™0 1uo1%r -
23 SS~7110540-5° SCRZW 11784-40 L=5 D.C4/R3[IWES2I™ 11/64-40 L= 5 =
24 $5=7110710-57 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 D.0&4/S3 [WETRI™ 11/64-40 L=7 -
25 €a-303000G6-00 OIL WICK D.04/8R3 |13z -
25-1 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK A.D41%3 1232 0.9
25=2 | * €Q-5000000-00 0IL WICK A.D4/°3 (23 9.1
26 31701-555-000 FESED DRIVING SHAFT D.0&4/83 |2%3=9" #9337 -
26-1 81701-555-C0N=-A |[FSED DRIVING SHAFT A.047R315%355% 420 59 1
27" 81607=-412=0A0 FZED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AINT 2IY495% g3 1
23 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L3323y 3/16-23 L=15.5 (n
29 $p-1020701-5° HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=7 I*ZRI™ D=10.2 H=7 1
30 NS=6680410-5P NUT  9/32-23 aYNITYE 9/32-23 1
31 CS=147121A-SH TYRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 w=12 AZARDT D=14.72 W=12 93 2
32 SS-2660610-T1° SCRZW 17/4-40 L=6 FA29™ 1/74-40 L=5 €3]
33 21702-155-000 BUSHING, REAR T2UIN9 A5 2
34 $5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64=-2% L= 4.7 FARI® 15/64-22 L=4.7 1
35 $5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/%4-28 L= 4.7 AR 15/64=-28 L=4.7 1
36 31703-155-04A0 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM., RZAR[D.04/83 |y%a=-4% #oyszn 5= -
37 $5-6121610-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E33%5% 3/16-23 L=15.5 (1)
37-1 31703-555-0A0 REAR CRANK AgM_ A 04733 [2%29540095> 7= )
38 SD-1020701-5P HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=7 A%32y% D=10.2 H=7 1
39 NS=56680410-5P NUT  9/732-23% aYh2TYh 9/32-23 1
40 21708-555-000-A |CONNECTING ROD FAE-ELANE PUT. DTS 1
Note (;%&2)#01 ..... When these parts are to be used for machines of DLN-415H-5{#F o, DLN-415H-53 58,5 %

DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-415H-5 (page 20)

Special order parts (for light material ¢1.6)

.. Special order parts (needle hole ¢1.2)

Special order part

BRBLTFEV (207—2)

FREXHR(FE1.6)
HALEX SR (R p1.2)
AR (ERR)

— 12 -




8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
)4 FER R

= 8 =



Note (;£52)#01 ..... When these parts are to be used for machines of
DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-415H-5 (page 20)

#02 ... Special order parts

DLN-415H-5{#F %, DLN-415H-53 2R 4
FEBLT{FEVL (208—)

HEREER A

Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. [EE| & & Description EEEA # & oy
1 D2422-555-8B00D GROOVE COVER NSYpRzys 39 1
2 D2411-555-300 FORKED 3ASE FOR KNIFE A2 7333 1
3 * SD-046C702-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 D.10/84[SD=-0460702-TP -
* SD-0460702-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 A.10/84|8%225™ D=4.6 H=7 1
4 #01|D2402-415-8A0 MOVING XNIFE ASM. pPR=AR 22 1
5 SD-0500095=TH HINGE SCREW D= S H= 0.E5 3%52y" D=5 H=0.85 1
6 D2406-555-B00 COUNTER KNIFE 171 AR 1
7 $5=4080620-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=6 FAR XY™ 1/8-44 L=6 2
8 #01]|D2405-555-800~8 [THRSAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AR TFPSTT 1
9 #01|5s-2060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 Y322 3/32-56 L=2.3 1
10 D2401-555-8CO KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM. AR RYYHINL o3 1
11 * $S-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.9 D.07/83[5S-4111015-5P -
* $5=6111015-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10 A.D7/783| 1A% 25" 11/64=40 L=10 1
12 * D2424-555-B00-A |[KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT D.12/82| AR $p*=-3%2 -
12-1 ] = D2424=-555-000 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT A.12/B2[ AR+ =37 1
13 $S=7110740-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 FWES2I% 11/64-40 L=7 1
14 D2426-555-300-A [0IL SPONGE AR YR%=3%2 TWrICL-3 1
15 D2407-555-800 PIN FOR KNIFE FORKED BASE A2 7333t°y 1
16 D2408=555-CAC THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. nIThayr o= 1
17 D2420=-555-e00 MOUNTING BRACKET D.12/82| h31kxY1r HF* -
17-1 D2420-555-0p00 MOUNTING BRACKET AL 12782 HITFASIFIYS A5 ]
18 $$=6090510-5P SCREW 9/64=-4C L=5 ES23% 9/64=40 L=5 2
19 SD-0641451-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 F%Y2Y" D=6.35 H=14.5 1
20 D2419-555-E0C TAKE=UP THREAD PICKER LINK D.12/82(h31r29x Yu2 =
20-1 D2419-555-000 TAKE=-UP THREAD PICKER LINK A.12/82|n21kt9TUD 1
21 SD-0600401-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 %52 D=6 H=4 1
22 SD-0600402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4 H= &4 A%23% D=6 H=4 1
23 NS-6620310-5P NUT  3/16-32 oYnoTYr 3/16-32 1
24 D2416=555-BA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASM. D.12/82|1k#ys5n 2= -
25 $5-7090910-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= B.S FLES25% 9/64=-40 L=R.5 1
25-1 D2416-555-DA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER AL12/82|Th+n9Fnyyans 1
26 D2431-555-800 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT TR$Y9F™ ™2 1
27 D2429-555-800 THREAD TRIMMER CAM T TREAA 1
28 §5=6660710-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=7 E323% 1/4=40 L=7 2
29 CS=079101A-5SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=1C AFAFYY D=7.94 wW=10 7= 1
30 $5=6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=64.8% E323% 11/64=-40 L=4_8 (2)
31 D2461-555-B00 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER LINK TRFYSTY 432 1
32 SD-0790432-5D HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=4_3 LA 1
33 NS=-6150310-5P NUT 15/64=-28 aYh71YF 15/64-28 1
34 D2415-555-850 CAM ROLLER SHAFT RRACKET ASM. NLO=-5=-3%*99F% 7= 1
35 $$-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 RLES22™ 15/64-28 L=12 (&B)
36 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING nLa=3 I%2 cUIn 1)
37 RE-0600000-K0 SNAP RING 54 ER“5HAT 6 1
38 D2418-555-BA0D THRUST COLLAR ASM. hLo=3-3%9 R5Ab4y 23 1
39 $S-866081C-TP SCREW 1/4-40C L=8 FAZIY 1/4-40 L=8 [&B)
40 D2423-555-1200 SPRING ASTR®3™2 F3yn%2 1
41 D2463-555-800 LINK DRIVING MAGNET %2 Y39 1
42 RE-1200000-K0 SNAP RING 12 EPMGRAD 12 1
43 D2468=555-B00 RUB3ER PLUNGER pLi- A T LA 1
44 B2460-505-000° SOLENDID DCYLJTP™ 1
45 $5-7151210-5°P SCREW 15/64-283 L=12 IWES2Z% 15/64-28 L=12 3
Lb D2464-555-800 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN IINRYE Yok 1
47 RE-0400000-K0 SNAP RING & ) ER"FMAD 4 2
48 D3169-555-8C0 WIRE DRIVING LEVER 1= FRM=Ln%- 1
49 SD-0630275-5° HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 A% AYY D=6.35 H=2.7 2
50 NS-6620310-5SP NUT 3/16-32 0Yn23yr 3/16-32 1
51 D2465-555-800~A [LEVER DRIVING MAGNET D.O4/BI[20% 2V HF7% -
51-1 D2465-555-D00 LEVER DRIVING MAGNET A.04/83 |79 bFHF" 1
52 $5=7110710- SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WESRI* 11/64=-40 L=7 1
53 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64=40 oYnh2tur 11/64=40 1
54 D3170-555-E00 WIRE DRIVING LEVER PIN 21P= FR%-Ln%- E°*3 1
55 Sb-0951905-SP HINGE SCREW D=9.53 H=19 I%ZRY% D=9.53 H=19 1
56 D2464=555-p00 PIN IINRYPITN oy 1
57 $5-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 aYynZs*Lbt 15/64-28 L=17 1
58 NS=6150310-5P NUT 15/64=-28 0Yn2tYr 15/64-28 1
59 NS=6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 aYno2tyr 9/32-28 2
60 WIZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER B8.5X13x0.3 D.08/82 |1Zn"3%%h*2 8.5X12.5X0.3 -
61 D2412-555-B00-A |THREAD TRIMMER MOUNTING BSASE Th¥Yy FYYSIRo 1
62 $5-6153040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 E329% 15/64-28 L=30 2
63 SS-8660610-5P SCREW 1/4=-40 L=§ FARI* 1/74-40 1
64 D2423-555-200 SPRING AITEm%7 Fyp%z2 1
64=1 | D2414~-555-DA0 FORKED RRACKET ASM. A.12/82 |nLo-33%2 7339 9= 1
65 * D2414-555~-8A0 FORKED BRACKET ASM, D.12/82 |hto=3-%2 2335 9= -
66 $S-8660970-5P° SCREW 1/4=-40 L=8.5 PARY™ 1/4-40 L=8.5 1)
67 D2425-555-800 SLIDE SHAFT ASTEI%D 1
68 D2469-415-200 TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD 7% 3=t p°q7e 1
69 51630-415-800 CORD HOLDER FRPOA2Y I9%-par 1
70 #02 |J1063-000-000 WRENCH FR=AR 3- Ap°t 1
7 #02 |p2407-415=-p00 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER FEEA R ARE] 1

— 4B




9. MOTOR PULLEY & TRUN KING CORD COMPONENTS
EF—H—TF =1 — . hikd— FEEE

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. i i ./I\{mt.
No. :!nLl i fﬁ' ilﬁ u-l- ;I ” H f(e':l'l'
1 MTS-PND6SOA0 MOTOR PULLEY A3M. PoCahs ES F=279%5Y | PLCAD=A5 825 1
2 MTS-POD700AD MOTOR PULLEY ASM_, P.C.D. 7) E2A% =0 PUCSD ERE2Ds 1
3 MTS=POD7SDAQ MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P_¢.p. 753 E=42%50 PLC oD 27505 1
4 MTS-POCB0DAC M3TOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. BO E=FP%ULN | PLC D E0NRE 1
5 MTS-PO085CA0 M2TIOR PULLEY aSM. 30. 60HIZ E=372%T U PLEODEES 072 1
o] MTS-POC700AC MOYTIR.BULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 90 Er A3 PLIC D NTDnTE 1
7 MTS-PO0950AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D. 95 bt 17 S O - P B TR TN 1
8 MTS-PO1000AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 95. SO0HZ T 2%=1) 1 Pl D =10 ¢S 1
9 MTS-PO110GAD MOTOR, PULLEY ASM. - BLC.D. 11D fR2A%7 [ PL Con -0 pas 1
10 MTS-PO11S0AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 115 E-579%=0) | P Cail 8115502 1
11 MTS-P01200A0 MATOR JPULLEY ASM, P.C.D.. 120 E=32%=1) | P € oDy 1:20 12 T 1
12 * MTS-P00010CC MOTOR PULLEY TNSTALLING NUT D.O&J/BL|E-3 J°—4 T} =
13 * RC-43CCCD2-KP RETAINING PIN® D.O&/BL|CRMPLAD =
14 * S§~815Q710-5P SOREW 15/64-28 L=7 D.O&L/EA]|FARL™ 15/¢64=28 L=7 =
14=-1] * WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASH:=R 10Xx18x2.5 R.OA/B4 I N2 E2 1DX18X2.5 1
14-2] = NM-6550815-5F NUT AR.CL/E4 | A=FiLT W )
15 R6037-505-04A0 GROUND WIRE ASM, P=A2=t% 22 1
16 M9£40-110=-00N0 12=POLE PLUS FAoL2 52" 129 1
AT £6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MaLE E2S F=28 A 7
18 M9537-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7o59% Nt~ 12p 1
19 #02| J1C465-00C-040 GEAR PULLFR ASM. (Kc=-40) A.D4/BL|TI°=-yRF 22 1
20 #02( J1065-000-004 CAP ALDL/RL| %=1 FEwirry)° 2)
Note (;E£3C) #02 ..... Special order part HREXANS

— I5pe



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥ MRtk

My,
1]
II"!\III|I\||ll|lIIII||||I|III|.|

b L

H_I_f,/- /%4
: —/( @

@)-3)‘)“;‘

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E7C. i # Amt.
No. |iEit #® & L HE N ae
Hht
1 B3539=-415-000 OIL RETURN PIPE holl A= Liaa¥. N2132 1
2 B3536-415-C00 HOLDER nuli= N°97%441 1
3 $S5=-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64=43 L=7 D.11/32[55-4110715-5° -
$S=4110715=-5P SCREW 11/64=43 L=7 A.11/22|FA"25% 11/64-40 L=7 1
4 33529-226-C0N OIL FSLY PRESSER hoil= Jzibba%zx 1
5 B3537-415-CA0 OIL RSTURN FELT ASM. honil- 21wt 23 1
6 3P-3000000-CO VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*z=1LDS 120 1
7 83404-122-CCO SPRING [NE 1
8 SS-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 D.11/22[55-4110715-5P -
$5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A.11/782 329" 11/64-40 L=7 1
9 33524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE ’ 7°33u%e= AMIntom 1
10 B1214-C38-000 PLUNGER SPRINS 2°329%p= AMIN“2 1
11 B3534-155-C02 PLUNGER FEISUNe- 1
12 83530-555=-0C0 OIL SIGHT WINDOW PIVSIE™ T
13 RO-1952401-C0 RUB3ER RING LUFEAS 1
14 Sa=-1110402-M2 CONNECTING SCREW F1-2%ULoYra™ 1
15 B3513-415-0C0-A [MAIN SHAFT OIL TURE 999%2 £1-1)N°17° 1
16 D3521-555-p00 0IL TuBES h3%2-1n°17° 1
17 82616-372-000 SPRING n"z 1
18 83514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREwW IR AT 10 Z-FI-EURL" i)
19 B3501-555-CA0 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. $£1-1 #°37°54 93 1
20 B3503-555-C00 OIL PUMP INSTALLING 3ASE $¥1-14°27° FYYY13 (n
21 83505-555-000 RUB3ER JOINT PEPAMESEPVILE LI E A4 (@ D]
22 83506=-555=-CC7 RUB3IER JOINT N3I+1=1N°17° Y3*F 1
23 B3501=-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ¥2-15°27° 599 (1)
24 E3507-555-000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER DEFANT 17
25 B3508-555-000 0IL PUMP IMPELLER COVER NRI%WIOFAE (3
26 SM=-4031001-5C SCREW M3IX0.5 L=1C FANIFYY M3X0.5. L=10 3)
27 WT-0320002-K2 WASHER NYFg™r"3 M3 (3
28 NM-6030000-0E NUT M3x3.5 o¥h23WUr M3X0.5 131 3
26 B83502-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER $1-14°37°27% 1)
30 SE-430T0371-5SR SCREW FUI% 3 2L IX10 5
31 B3504-555-C00 FILTER 2953~ 1)
32 * $5-6120930~-5s° SCREW 3/16-2% L=9 D.11/82|S5-4120915=-5° -
* §$5-4120915-5P SCREW 12/64=-23 L=9 A.11/82|17% 23" 3/16-28 L=9 1

— TR e




11. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
B &= ¢) B{%




Note (:52)#01 ..... Special order part
For domestic use

#02.....
#03 ..... For JE, JA

ERMA

JE.JAR

FREX AR &

Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |iFZ# 8 & Description TEEH At 4 Rﬁfi
1 HW=5000700-00 2=CORE CABTYRE CORD 29 ¥PIRILp3=p 1
2 33538-112-C00 CORD HOLDER t¥hso™ 1
3 D1627-555-F00~A REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING ZASE FAPIX2Y SW OMIYEGRT 1
4 $SS=7110740~-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 QES2I* 11/66=40 L=7 2
S 83538-112=-C00 CORD HOLDER t9rhtom 1
6 $5-7110410~-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IVESRZ™ 11/64=-40 L= 4 1
7 #01| D9204=555~-C00 MICROSWITCH D.1A 120 A2149F 0.1A 1
8 #02] D9204-555-B09 MICPOSWITCH 15A I12C Z19F 15A 1
9 D9205-555=-80N MICROSWITCH COVER I120A1YF hn%- 1
10 D9299-555-20C MICROSWITCH SET PLATE I120 AM4WTF rASS 1
11 SM-4033001-5¢C SCREW M3 L=30 NP2 W3N0.5 L=3D 2
12 WP-0320501-5¢C WASHER 3.2X7XC.5 Ea* My F.2XTX0.5 2
% ] WS-031C702=-KS SPRING WASHER N“29%n%2 3.1X5.9%0,7 2
14 01628-555-300 SHAFT ATYFLNN - PYYEIR 2 1
15 D1635-555-R00 SWITCH LEVER SPRING £P022Y ZLUFLNAN-N"2 1
16 $5=-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 ILES2I™ 11/64=40 L=14 1
17 RE-050000C-x0 SNA®P RING 5 EL*5F4n 5 1
18 D1625-415-RAD REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM. FRPI2X0) RALUFLNN- 1
19 22612-047-C00 SPRING DPINT: PoFIOY FRRINNR 1
20 D1618-555-rD0 FEED REGULATOR 22y FS-pyYInT 1
&) * §5-2811C0510~-5" SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 D.11/83| $SS=-611042C-TP -
* $5-611C420-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=4.% ALT11/83 E523™ 11/64-40 L=4.2 1
22 55-8110410-71P SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 3.5 FARIN 11/64=-40 L=3.5 1
23 D1633-555-200-A | CONNECTING R0D PIN %21 S=pl%, OUENESD 1
24 D1619=-555-2C0 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 221 F3-tY gUkw 1
25 WP-0651056-50D WASHER 5.5%x11Xx1 E3M*h*a2 6.5%XT1X%1 1
26 NS=656C630-5°P NUT  1/4-40 oYn2r%r 1/4-47 2
27 D1623-555~-809 HINGE PIN A2 FE=pUang by g 1
23 D1624-450~-D0C TENSION SPRINS T20¥F5=-t% gUb* N\*2 1
29 D1622-555-pA0 CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASM, 22T 9= 1
30 §5-7121410-5P SCREW 3/16-28% L=14 Ic3r™ 3/16=-28 L=14 1
) D1621-555-000-A [LEVER SHAFT 290F3=-2Y LN"=3%"2 1
32 D1616=-555=-200 FEED DRIVINSG ROCKER ¥V POA9) FE-tWYLD 1
33 §$5=-811C510~-TP SCRZW 11/64=-4C L= 5.0 PA23™ 11/64=4C L=S 1
34 §$§=-7621040-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 QRES2RL™ 3/16-32 L=9.5 1
35 D1617=555-F(QN FEED DPRIVING ROCKER ARM #FhP2229 F3-tW 233309 1
36 D1615-555-EC0 FESED DRIVING POCKER ARM PIN %2 =g DIIE WHTES T ]
37 D1613-555=-2(00 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING 2LOCK FUri49Y LoyUINT 1
38 SS§-866097C~-T1P SCREW 1/4=40 L= 8.5 FARI™ 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
39 D1614-555-800 PLUNGER CONNECTING ARM 402209 POS5LHNp=HFe 1
40 D1612=-555=-BCN REVIRSE FEED SHAFT P2 A2YIND 1
41 D1620-555=2(00 CONNECTING PIN A 120 P53 p= GFWEILEA T
42 RE-=0300000-k0 SNAP RUING 3 EA“5kAT 3 2
43 D1611=555=EC0 REVZRSE FEED 3ASE ¥WP0 x7yFNA 1
L& $5-6152440=-5P SCREW 15/64~-2% L=23.5 E329" 15/64=-28 L=23.5 1
45 SD=-0791331-5p HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.2 ANy2YM D=ET.F4 H=13.3 1
46 $S-6151440-5P SCREW 15/64-23 L=14 C329™ 15/64=-28 L=14 1
47 #03| D1632-555-200 RIVZIRSE FEED STOPPER N*Y202= pLyRossh 1
48 #03]155-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.3 ESRD® 1A 64=40 L=9.5 1
49 D1630-555-2C0 CORD HOLDER P00y I7%]-p% A4 1
50 55-611111C~-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.0 E322" 11/764-4C L=11 1
51 D6117-415-EAD REVERSE FEZD MAGNET ASHM, FRPO20Y 3o%up 22 1
52 §5-71512106=-5¢p SCREW 15/64-238 L=12 QLES23% 15/64-28 L=12 2
53 D1621-555=-FCD CONNECTING PIN B FUPZ20Y PS5y p=HFwEocB 1
54 RE-0300000=-K9 SNA® RING 3 ERnZrAT 3 1
55 RE-1200000-x1 SNA® RING 12 ERRSRAD 12 1
56 * WP=1702600-5C WASHER 17X30X2.6 D.C8/23|WP-1602616-51 i
* WP-1602616-S2 WASHER 146X24X2.6 A.QE/R31ES"n"2 q
57 D2468-555-800 RUB3ER PLUNGER DRSHMp=. AL 1
58 S5-815074C-TP SCREW 15/84=2% L=7.0 FAREY 15764=-2R L=7 1

= 8 —




12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

HiE - B LSRR

Ref. |Note Part No. i U E. (G " ﬁgzlt
Hirn o escription o T B an :
No. |iidd aa & P KEFAH P
1 D8217-555=-EDO OIL RESFRVOIR ASM, PANTANIL) 0T 1
2 D8217-555-EBO OIL RESERVOIR ASM, PANSRNRL IS 1)
3 D8227-555-ECO FELT CUSHION k=74 99I0%¢ (4)
4 BE217~552=0060 OIL RESFRVOIR var kel b | 1)
5 Bg218-552-0C0 GASKET PONG I ey (4]
6 SS=7701C10=-5P SCREW S/16-24 L=10 vlbES2IY 5/16=24 L=10 (2)
7 RO-C,B81501-C0 RUBBER PING 0uu7" 2y
8 B3420-5c2=0A0=A |KNEE PRFSS ROD ASM, D.0s/83 lE¥*PF 32407 22 -
8-1 B3420-555-0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD ASHM. h.06/83 |ct p53200 0 2% ZE
9 B3420-552=-0C0 KNEE PRFSS ROD 0,06/83 [EY PT 3202 -
9-1 R3420=-555=-0C0 KNEE PRFSS ROD A.O0g/83 [EY PF320%D 1)
10 B3427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET ESRPT RTINS EUMSDTR (1)
il $5-9151540-SR SCREW 15/¢4-28 L=15 D.0¢/83 JOUNZR It 15/44=28 L=1S -
12 N§=-£150430-5R NUT 15/44=28 D,0s/83 |0UNI3YE 15/44=28 -
13 B3426-552-000 THRUST RING ENYPT "JaUVD RIAEREIY (1)
14 B3425-552-000 KNEE PRFSS ROD LIFTING LEVER 0,06/83 |EUYPYY NIFU2FY B -
14-1 B3425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL A 0487830 EYS PEY AL T ITR 1)
1g B3424-562-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER D.06/83 JEYYPEY AITFI2TY A -
16 SS=-9151.20=5R SCRFW 15744-28 L=12 D.0s/83 [DYLZH b 15/44=28 L=12 -
16=1 £5-9151410-SR SCREW 15/64=-28 L=1¢g A.06/83 |OURIZW ILF 15/46=28 1
17 $5-8152080-SR SCREW 15/44-28 L=19.5 FARUY 15/44=-28 L=19,5 {1)
18 $S~-8153010=-SR SCREW 15/g4=-28 L=30 FARDY 15/46-2R L=30 1)
19 NS=615C430-5R NUT 15/64=-28 QYhoTYr 15/64-28 (2)
20 B3429-552-000-A [SPRING D.06/83 |EXYPEY AITUITN*R =
20-1 B3429-555-000 SPRING A.06/83 |EY PTY NTTIIF*NMAR (1)
21 $S=9182010=-5SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 owhZE bk 9/32=20 L=20 2)
22 #01|B83421~555-000 KNEE PRFSS LIFTER ROD EYN Py F IR - 1
23 H02 |GAK=020E25C0C KNEE PRFSS LIFTER ROD DU LYE EMNPUr TN - 1
24 B8225=-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET PRSI /) 1
2¢ B3419-552=0A0=A |[KNEF LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM, CY* 78 BFLMQ 9= 1
26 B341%=122=-0C0 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EYYPT ATy (&)
27 B3430-552-0A0 KNEE PRSSS PLATE ASM. LY P31 7= 1)
28 B3431-552=0C0=A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ERYRFLE NNk 1)
29 $5=9661120-CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 oyn2st bk 1/4-40 L=10.5 1)
Note ( ;E3C ) O o Standard part. Eﬁgﬁ%
#02 ..... For JE JEH

-1 =




13.

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-415H-5

DLN-415H-55 B

Note (;F3C 01 ..... Special order part

*All parts not mentioned above are same as those of DLN-415-5.

HREER S

LR OISR (L, DLN-415-5 - £\ TT

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E: C: i # Amt.

No. |iEdt & & ZEEH Req.

Hoht
1 B1109-415-H08 THROAT PLATE (H) NS5 H 1
2 D1609-47T5-80H FEED DOG X7y (THE) )
3 81524-041-EAD PRESSER FOOT (E) ASM, M E 23 (PYES) 1
4 £01| 81524=041-E80 PRESSER FOOT ASM, tHT 23 (NIRR=ENYE) 1
<45 81126=553-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (A) P=L ARPIIL A 1
6 B3114-232-002 TENSION SPRING, NO.2 ThF3-3 N2 1
7 MEB-10082200 NEEDLE D3X1 #22 Ny DBX1 #22 1
8 D1401-415-20H NEEDLE 3AR (H) NEeS (H) T
9 B1505-552-00C-A |[PRESSER SPRING %1 FI-LUN*2 1
10 31623-555-HAD-A [STITCH DIAL AFY93 H 22 1
11 $$-6121050-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E323™ 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
152 B81610-555-HO0D-A [FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 1219 NIIINL 9
13 B1418-415-H00D NEEDLE 3AR THREAD GUIDE NYF%= b0y 1
14 B3416-555-000 SWIVEL JURR=5"1LT 1
15 D1830-415-RAH SEWING HOOK ASM. £31-1 £ 2% 1
16 D1835=555=CH POSITIONING FINGER, FOR HEAVY $HA%? Y1 (PYE/3-) 1
17 31516=-415-H00 LIFTING LEVER LINK LEFT (H) CEPT%159 422 H 1
18 B3414-415-HC0O-A |LIFTING LEVER LINK RIGHT (H) CYRPT™ WI95* 1
19 * 02402-415-PAH MOVING KNIFE ASM, D.C1/B5(D24GC2=-415=-DAL =
* D2402-415-DAL MOVING KNIFE A5M, A.0T/E85|F"=4R 7% i]
20 03168-555=-H08 SPRING 41 frFIAVIN2 1
21 51808-227-HAD HOOK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT SCREW Y3y FzhAry 93 1
22 D2412-555=D0OH THREAD TRIMMER MOUNTING BASE TREYRYYTINY 1
23 D2432-555=DCH CAM ROLLER SHAFT PRESSER nLe=-35-y"2141 1
24 55=7110710-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 MEIRI™ 11/64-40 L=7 2
25 * D2406-555-D0H COUNTER KNIFE D.01/85|p2406-415-D0L -
* D2406-415-D0L COUNTER KNIFE L A.Q1/85[2F14A L 1
26 * D2405-415-pCL THREAD GUIDE A.01/85| 42 AMPITA 1

LT, g




AK-2) (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

BIESF VL /4 FBE(AK-2) ($RGEXER)

]
\

14. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS

A

o

e

b

—

I
2

Q0
N
P~
(o}
(2]
[aN}
o

sseemtee g o0 o it AESORIRES LR TR s e R e o RS

Y o



Ref. [Note Part No. A B & & . Amt.
No. | i:2¢ o % Deseription 4 J] i 7 gf’f;':
1 GAK-0200508B0 PERSSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM, 19IPT YLJAPY D= 1
2 GAK=01013000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B IHIPTY YUY PUYTEPS B 1)
3 GAK=01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE | AMIPFY 2PLEIOAOLANY (1)
4 SM=-4030801-5SB | SCREW M3 =8 Z B TARIZSY M3X0.5 (=8 (&)
5 WS=0310702=KS SPRING WASHER 3,.1X5.9%0,7 N*RIYNY 2 3,1X5,9X0,7 (2)
6 HR=0036010=00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W F11-% 10%=4 204 1)
7 SM=4030801=5B SCREW M3 L=8 FAY 22U M3X0,.5 L=8 (2
8 WS=0310702=KS$ SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9%0,7 NEEIYHR 3 ,1%X5,9X0.7 (2
9 HG=2674014=7P DIODE IN5625 ANfA=F" (1N5625) (1)
10 HW=-2F18512=12 STRANDED WIRE, RED 3Yty 0.18Xx19 7Aa 0.
12 GAK=01015000 2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 2P A3 1 (&P
12 SM=4031401=58 SCREW M3 L=14 FAN IR (2)
13 WS=0310702=KS SPRING WASHER 3,1X5.9X0,7 NI He 2 3 91X5,9%0,7 (1)
14 WP=0330501=SB WASHER M3 E34% Nt ZN$21 M3 (2)
15 GAK=020210A0 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM, A9IPy% 3= 2=-pv N2 (1)
16 GAK=-01016000 CORD HOLDER J=p"FTI [&B]
17 SM=4030801=SB SCREW M3 L=8 1A 322 M3X0.5 L=8 (1)
18 WS=0310702=KS$ SPRING WASHER 3,1X5.9%0,7 Neayentx 3_1%X5,.9%0.7 ¢2)
19 GAK=01020000 COVER THIPHY AN - 1)
20 SM=4030801=5S8B SCREW M3 L=8 FANI2IY M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
21 WS=-0310702=KS SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9%0,7 N*ZYSHY2 3 _.1X5,9%0,7 (2)
22 WP=-0330500=-M8 WASHER 3.3XgX0.5 ESY A" X J0%37 M3 2y
23 GAK~-01012000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A AMIPIS YULJAEY PUYTEPD A (1)
24 SM=4051001=58 SCREW M5X0,8 L=10 TAY 2RI M5X0.8 L=10 (&)
25 WS=0511302=-KB SPRING WASHER M5 NYRYS DY 2 Mg (4)
26 GAK=010050A0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM, A9IPHY YL/ PZ 1)
27 SM=4051001-SB SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 TA%J29* M5X0.8 L=10 (4)
28 WS=05TT302=-KB SPRING WASHER Ms | N""XT AYE M5
29 GAK=-01018000 THRUST WASHER IHIPTY NN ROY (2
30 GAK=01017000 SPRING FIIPTY JLJAPS ERvE) 3 (1)
31 RE=1200000=K0 SNAP RING 12 ENYArAD 12 (1)
32 NM=6100663=SE NUT M10 avh21Yk M10 332 1)
33 GAK=01019000 KNUCLE Lorynton 1)
T4 SK=3514000-5D WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=40 TRETEI*¥  D=5,1 L=40 Fd
3s WP=0520656=SA WASHER 5,2X9,5X%0,6 ES* N2 5,.2X9.5%X0,4 2
36 MAO=-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD av 2 2
37 RE-0320000=-K0 SNAP RING 3,2 EnY3pin 3,2 4
38 GAK=01004000 LEVER CONNECTING ROD ITIPTC LAY = LoruaYee 1
39 GAK=01001000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT e ) 1
40 €CS=111101D=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11,711 W=10 A3AFT D=11,.11 W=10 J= 1
41 $S-8660530=-TP SCREW.  1/4=60 L= 4.5 FARLY 174-40 L=4.5 62)
42 GAK=01002000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER A9IPTS LN 1
43 GAK=02025000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD INLYE ETVPINADAY - 1
bb $5=7151210=5pP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=12 FWEFRIY 15/64=-28 L=12 1
hs GAK=-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B IYIPYY AMUNC- B 1
46 GAK-0T003A00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER A THIPTY AFUN° = A i
47 NM=4040003=S¢ NUT Mg QYn2tvt Mg 331 2
48 B3426=552=000 THRUST RING E4%P7 333%2 a32k9%F 2
49 GAK=01022080 KNEE SWITCH ASM, IYIPY 3= EYNRIUF o= 1
50 GAK=010220A0 KNEE SWITCH ASM, 19IPT 3= EYMRIYF 92 &0
51 MAT-80233T0A MICROSWITCH 120 ATYF (1)
52 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, 1002 ATYF TIVOFC (T002) )
53 MAT=-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE AfYF DINFYSL (T002) (2)
54 §5=7111410=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 IWESRIY 11/64=40 L=14 (2)
55 $5-6151220=5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 E322" 15/64-28 L=11,5 (4)
56 SK=3514000=SD WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=40 IWE22Y% D=5.1 L=40 2
57 B8217-552-0AE OIL RESERVOIR ASM, PIV53% 4 22 1
58 GAK=-02026000 OIL RESERVOIR iZAFEEED] M
59 D8227-555-E00 FELT CUSHION (EWER L5 LA (4)
60 B8218-552-000 GASKET PINIA AL ey (1)
61 $5=7701010=5p SCREW 5/16=24 L=10 FWES2YY 5/16=24 L=10 (2)
62 RO=-0681901=00 RUBBER RING oyoa (2)

— P92



15. THREAD STAND

o 77 R R AR
e -5
e

4— B

o

\

\

i i

17 20

9. S @
6— @

. A
a

—_—uri_ o
i

(®

[o]

Ref.[Note Part No. Pu. Ei G Amt.
No.| i é a & Description EEE A 2 % gi
1 D3301-555-DA0 THREAD STAND ASM. LY 3 1F359-F 9% =]
2 B3311=-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP TF3FiHY = HI*J%4 (1)
3 SM=6061200=SE SCREW M6 L=12 E3232* Mé L=12 (2)
4 B3318=704=L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TRRFAEPITA LN (2]
5 B3307-704-LAB THREAD GUIDE ASM, B 1F3F4PPUTL B 22 1)
6 D3313=555=D00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER (FAFHY - 91 (1
7 B3305-704=000-A | SPOQL REST ROD JOINT TRATHRS =Yk T 1)
8 NM=6050001=SE NUT M5X0.8 0YnZ+Yk M5X0.8 132 ()
9 SM=4051405-SE SCREW M5X0,8 L=14 FARIRDY MSX0.8 L=14 2
10 0D3301-555=D00 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER TRAFHS - A 1
11 B3312-012-000 SPOOL RETAINER TRPF JLbS A (2)
12 B3320-704=-L00 SPOOL PIN TRIFEITHY - (2)
13 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION TRIFDTY 2)
14 B3303-704-L00 SPOOL REST TFTEITINS 2)
15 B3302-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM, B TFET2TY B (&D)
16 B3317=706-000 NUT C15 TRRFRS = PATYR 2)
17 WP=1702600=50 WASHER 17X30x2,6 E39Yht 2 17X30%x2.6 (2)
18 WS=1643202=KR SPRING WASHER 16,4X26,6X3.2 NRYYA*R 16,4X26.6X%3.2 (G D]
19 MAD-11532000 STAPLE J=br RFYICY (3)
20 D3310-555-D00 RUBBER WASHER {RAFHEY = FY =y (23

—



16. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
NN AA—FF (EREXES)

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E.. C. Gt b4 ﬁlgt.
2 o : B
No. |iEiC an & EEFR &ﬂ
1 SK-3482500-5s¢C WOOD SCREW D=4.3 L=25 FEI2™ D=4.8 L=25 4
WP-0501016-5¢C WASHER 5x10.5x1 EZYRARR. 5%10.5X] A
3 B3213-490-0B0 THREAD TENSION 3RACKET ASM. TFI* 1FFI-H%=-3%1 22 1
& B3213-490-0DA0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET SUBASSEMBRY ff?* TEFI=Sh"=3%f 9= 1
5 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1F¥F3=-345 2)
6 B3129-012-800 TENSION SPRING 8 1F¥3-3 N*2 B n
T 83125-012-000 TYREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1+¥3=-2 FTYH 1)
g * 55-4150915-5pP SCREW 15/64-2% L=9 A.06/84]| TA™ 29" 15/64=-28 L=9 1
9 * WP-0621016-5D WASHER 5.2x13Xx1 A.06/84|ESY™n*2 6.2X13X1 1
J ho « | 08230-555-€00 BELT COVER A.06/84|A%LIANS- 1
1 « | ss-4110515-sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 A-06/84] $A%33% 11/64~40 L=5 7
12 * DE231-555-EDD BELT COVER TOP A.06/84 |ALEAN=-273 1
14 * $5-4110815-8P SCREW 11/54-40 L=2 A.06/84 )3\ 23™ 11/64=40 L=8 1
15 * pB232-555-800 BELT COVER SUPPORT A.06/B4 A" LbnN"= 2F19 1
16 * D8232~555-E00 THREAD WINDER COVER A.O6/84 | TR3%NDN™~ 1
17 * B3201-555-0A0 THREAD WINDER A.O06/84|1hT% Y9F 22 1
18 * B3202-555-0A0 BOB3IN WINDER BASE ASM, A.06/84|1+3%51 2= 1)
19 * B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER A.06/84 ™"y 241 [& D)
20 * SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 A.06/84 |23 D=4.9 H=2,6 1)
21 * §S§-7081310-5° SCREW 1/3-44 L=12.5 A.0&6/R4|WEFRI™ 1/8-44 L=12.5 1
22 * $5-7110350-5sP SCREW 11/64~-40 L=3 A.06/84|NEFRI™ 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1)
23 * B3212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE A.06/B4|Efb"= 2%y A%113 (G D]
24 * B83211-555-000 RUB3ER 3RAKE A.OE/B4|BAR"= 2%y 1

S 7.




17. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DLN-415-5-48)
74 /x—F{%(DLN-415-5-4Bf)

et
m‘—ﬁ“ﬂ
m::j
o
s

15 16 17

Ref. |Note Part No. Description EriC: s #% Amt.
No. [iae T LA )] e
ol
1 32117-5C6-CA0 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. DN -32%ayp 7= 1
2 HW-5F18512-48 4=CORE CA3TYRE CORD FPINILPI-F" DL1EXT19XKS (203
3 SM=404CE0T-SN SCREW M& L=3% TAMIRIN MLXD.7 L=2 1)
4 WP-0430800=5¢ WASHER 4_3X2XC.3 EFM%A%2 2A%F21L My 1)
5 D2120-555=-CG0 NYLON CLAMP 103 5537° N
6 MAT-8C115T0Q0 WASHE? 7°525% - ARUNC - g% (1)
7 W5-0410002-kN SPRING WASHEIR ™4 Neaynrma mg 1)
8 NM-6043212-53 NUT M&xD,.7 oYn23wk MEX0.7 2v1 {2)
9 HW=-2F18512-1% ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE 3tz 0.13X19 o (0. 1)
1C D2117-555-D0k WIPER SOLENOID TN =27% 2 b )
11 D2118-555-800-4 |PLUNGER AR AR B ()
92 MAT-801131CC SPRING IINYE Nv2 13
13 RE-0901110-K0 SNAP RING 2 EANARATD 9 1)
14 52119-555-CC0 SWITCH D1N° = FINLR{YF (1)
15 02114=-555-200 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR INSTYE FYUUT RS- 1
16 81415-352-002 NEEDLE 3AR CLAM® NUT 0.12/82| Ny 3495 $ur -
17 02105-415-b00 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT 3RACKET D1N® = ghw-zywy Jusgyp 1
18 $5-7112420-57 SCREW 11/64=-40 L=24 D.11/52] 55-4112215-5° =
58=4112215=-5sp SCREW 11/64-40 =22 ALT1/7R21 A2 11764=40 L=22 2
19 02102-415-D00 CONNECTING LINK TN = LITYID 1
20 D2104-555-Cc00 WIPER 91)° = 1
21 RE-0500000-k0 SVAP RING 5 M.12/22| EN%3RAT 5 2
22 02103-555-¢€00 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT D.12/82] 21N®= 4r%ayng -
22-1 02103-555-b017 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT A.12/82 1N = 9pm-zng 1
22-2 5S-90%0640-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A.12/22 0UN28 ILE 9/764~40 L=6 1
23 RE-025C000-k0 SNA2 RING 2.5 ER™5FAn 2.5 3
24 D2107-555-800 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A& 2TN°- 42252 & 1
25 02111-555-200-2 |MAGNET INSTALLING 3ASE COVER TINIUE RYYSINT LN - 1
26 D2611-555-FC0~-A [CABLE HOLDER F=INL RAntow 1
27 SS-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7.8 FWES22™ 11/64-4C L=7,2 1
28 D2101-415-0C0 MAGNET INSTALLING 3ASE IINRYE byyyeng 1
29 * WP-0480856-5D WASHER  4.8X8.4X0.%2 D.07/83] ES%*N"2 4. BXB.4X0.3 =
30 * SM=40406071-SN SCREW M4 L=6 0.07/83] SL-4040881-5SF -
* SL-4040881-5F SCREW M4 L=3 R.O7/783 £A%123™ LR M4 L=® 4
31 D1517-490-p00 HINGE PIN CEPI%13 uz93m9 1
32 $§-7110710-5°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FWESRI™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
33 $S-7110340-5P SCREW 11/64-4C L= 3.2 FEF2I™ 11/64-40 L= 3.2 3
34 WP-0320500-MC WASHER E39%n%2 2A%921L M3 2
35 SM=-4030607-SN SCREW M3IX0.5 L=6 FA%I23% M3XD.S L=6 2
36 D1524-415=-82¢ PRESSZR FOOT AS™. I%19t9r 23 1

— 95




18. BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

JARKRERE (FEXLHSL)

Ref |Note Part No. . =0, E C - & ARmt.
No.|fd: & o escription 73 eq.
a0 oo & TEEHR P

1 SK-3482500~5SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=¢5 INELRVY D=4.B L=25 2

2 WP-0501016=SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3¥% N2 5X10,5X1 2

3 03201-555-DA0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM, 1hp?FY-F 22 1

4 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT frF3-3 YL (1

5 183129-012-800 TENSJON SPFING B fpF3-9 Nvz B (1)

6 B3126=012~0C0 TEMSION DISC 1hF3-0%5 (2)

7 D3213-555-DA0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, TR7% ARFI_DA 08T 92 (1)

8 §5=7110840-5P SCREW 11/44-40 L=7.8 0,12/82|85-4110815-5P =

$5-4110815=SP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=8 A,12/82|FA%29% 11/64-40 L=8 (1)

9 §5=7110750=5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 IWESEIY 11/64=40 L= 3.5 1)

10 B3212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE LLpv = J%y AYITA 1)
11 B3211-555-000 RUBRER RRAKE [T N
12 B3209-555=-0C0 POSITIONING FINGER fivgyy #9I 1)
13 SD-g490261=-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 Bt yxd* D=4.9 H=2.6 1)
14 $§-7081210=5SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 FWEFRYY 1/8=-44 L=12.5 1)

= U5 =



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 5]
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ret
Ei% N No AE H Mo nE " N ¥ " No
81610-555-H30=A 20 12 |33129-012-A00 2 32 B8217-552-000 19 4

3P-3000000-00 16 6 31610-555-000-2 4 27 |82129-012-800 24 6 |33215-552-000 19 5
31104-122-000 257 131611-161-000 4 24 [33129-012-800 24 5 |B8218-552-D00 22 60
31105-122-00C 2 58 139412-141-000 10 21 [33132-552-000 2 _ 33  |382223-125-000 19 24
91196-122-000 2 (565 81613-555-000 10 31 133133-475-040 2 T 39  |89117-012-000 5 34
81109-041-F08 2 s 81614-555-000 10 34 |33134-415-000 3 15
81109-415-800 2 52 131615-555-000 17 37 [23135-415-000 Bl 13
31109-415-H03 20 1 31617-555-000 12 35 [33136-415-000 AR €@-2000000-00 & &7
31110-012-0A0 2 54 81618-161-000 10 33  [33201-555-0A0 26 17 €a-2020000-0C L _ k&
81111-012-000 2 55 31619-555-000 10 40 [B3202-555-0A0 24 18 €0-2020000-00 1227
B1114-012-000 2 15 |31620-161-000 10 5 |33209-555-000 24 19 [C9-2020000-00 12 25-1
81119-415-000-A 2 7 |s1622-555-000 10 6 [33209-555-000 26 12 [CR-2520000-00 12 111
81121-415-040 2 1 31623-555-HA0-A 20 10 |33211-555-000 24 24 €Q=303000C-00 12 1
31122-415-00C 2 5 31623-555-000-A4 10 1 [33211-555-000 26 11 €6-3030000-00 1215
81123-552-000-4 2 24 [pn4624-555-000 19 23 [33212-555-000 26 23 €a-3030000-00 12 25
31126-552-000 2 27 |31625-450-000 10 5 [33212-555-000 26 10 |€@-5000000-00 12  25-2
31126-553-300 29 5 21626-450-000 10 9 |23213-490-0A0 24 & |CS-079101A-SH 520
SLISEoM 52000, . 2 44" laqeasisienEn “ip 13 ‘|B3213-490-030 24 3 C5-079101A-SH 14 29
81129-415-000-A 2 49  |o54430-450-000 10 27 |33214-047-000 2 19 €S-079106A=5SH 5 29
31130-415-000 2 47 131633-555-000 17 32 [33216-047-000 2 21 €s-1111010-5K 22 40
21131-415-000 g : 31634-555-000-8 10 3 |33302-704~-L08 23 15 C5=147121A-5H 4 28
B1147-555-000 2 60 131435-552-000 12 22 [83303-704-L00 23 . 14 C5-147121A-5H 12 3
B1143-555-000 259 131635-555-000 10 43 [83305-704-00%5-& 23 7
SisicalecEny B % leAg e SRecanl T /907 (52 |ni507 7041 in 23 5
81202-552-800-A "4 55 o406 555-000 10 42 [83311-012-c00 23 13 |p11123-555-000 2 6
31203-2274000-A 4 31 21701-555-000 12 26 |33311-704-000 23 2 |[p1123-555-D04 2 24-1
B1206-552-0A0 b 43 159701-555-000-A 12  26-1[33312-012-000 23 1 01201-555-330 4 4
81209-552-000 4 42 81702-155-000 12 33 [33317-704-000 23 16 D1204-555-p09 & 17-1
81212-552-400 4 31 131793-155-0a0 12 36  [33313-704-L0C 23 4 | p1204-555-p00 [T
BIZV3=532-0A0=A & 1 |aq9picessitng  T12 37-1(83320-704-L00 23 12 [p1203-555-000 417
31214-038-300 16 1 [aq794-155-0a0 12 19 ([83404-122-000 16 7 |p1230-555-800 & 19
B1226-552-C00 4 3 31704=555-0A0 12 20-1|B3412-415-000 3 4 01231-555-800 4 20
81301-555-000 2 12 <1e1708-555-000-A" 12" 40 |53416-415-R00-A 20 13 [p1232-555-300 [ 3
31302-552-000 5 13 31801-412-000 S 16 [33414-415-000-A 8 7 01401-415-80H 20 8
31303-552-000 3 14 [31302-412-040 3 _ 25 [83415-552-000 &  %&  |p1517-4155800 T T 8§ T3
31305-012-0A0 3 3 [39%05-553000 5 23 [93416-415-000-4 3 41 |D1517-490-000 25 31
31306-155-04A0 5 3 31804-552-300 5 17 |B3416-552-000 ] 5 D1524-415-BAA 3 54
31306-155-080 5 2 |21806-555-000 5 13 |33416-555-000 2 14 |D1524-415-3B4A 8 * 54
81306-155-0¢0 3 T |81808-227-HaC 20 21 [33419-122-000 19 26 [D1524-415-33¢C 25 36
81307-155-0A0 5 3 |21802-552-0A0 5 27 |33419-552-0A0-4 19 25 D1602-555-3¢C0 12 5
B1307-155-080 5 7 |31810-552-000 5 23 |33420-552-0AC-A 19 & " |p71602-555-0A0-A 12 5-1
B1308-155-0A0 5 10 |34837-p12-040 5 36 [33420-552-000 19 9 [p1604-555-p00-A 12 7-1
81407-415-A00 & 32 139837-041-DA0 5 35 |33420-555-0AC 19 2-1|01609-415-804 12 3
B1408-552-000 4 40 1a39991-552-p¢0 4 46 [33420-555-000 19 9-1 [21609-415-30H 20 2
31411-552-0A0 & 33 |g1903-552-000 4 39 [33421-555-00C 19 22 |D1609-415-800 12 1
31412-352-800 9 4 31904-552-0A0 & 43 [83424-552-000 19 15 91611-555-800 13 43
21414-226-000 & 32 |31905-541-800 4 61 |83425-552-000° 9% 94 |p1612-555-300 13 4D
81415-352-000 25 16 _ |g2117-506-0A0 25 1 |33425-555-000 19 14-1|D1613-555-800 18 | 37
81418-415-H0O0 200 13 185460-505-000 14 44  [83426-552-000 19 13 |b1614-555-200 1% 39
B1413-552-300 & 36 |33612-047-000 12 19  [B3426-552-000 22 48  |D1615-555-800 18 36
81501-127-000 3 %%c.lsvsrez3ra-nnp 16 17  [23427-122-000 19 10  |p1616-555-800 A3
81502-541-000 352 1B2901-415-0a0 6 1 [B3429-552-000-A 19 20 |D1617-555-800 1343 55
81505-227-000-A 2 48 |g5002-415-000 5 11 [33429-555-000 19 20-1 |p1618-555-800 18 20
81505-552-00C-A 20 9 |s2904-412-000 6 3 [33430-552-0A0 19 27 |D1619-555-300 13 24
31507-415-000 3,,-307 152905-415-0¢0 6 S |53431-552-20C-A 19 23 |21620-555-800 18 41
31509-227-000 3 45  (32906-415-500 6 13 [33431-581-000 3 2 | b1621-415-pOL-A 10 14
31510-227-000 8 47 133007-415-0a0 6 16 |33501-555-04a0 16 19 | Dp1621-555-800 18::.0.53
81511-555-000 345 152908-415-000 6 18 [33501-555-000 161352471 | B162I=555=0005A] 18] 739
31515-415-000 8 2 [2909-415-000-a & 26 [33502-555-000 T4 34" b1622-%Z75-04C 10 1%
Ziale-sdoch00 20 . 97 lasdsbodii-won |6 of T |=ds0nesesnio 16 20 |D1622-555-BA0 1829
81516-415-000 g 32911-415-0A0-A 6 22 [33504-555-000 16 31 |D1623-555-300 181 5 i
81518-481-0A0 8 40 132912-412-000 6 23 |33505-555-000 16 21 | DP1623-555-pAC0 10 1=1
81520-552-00C 5 38 le2913-412-N00 6 7 |33506-555-000 16 22 | D1624-450-500 18 28
B1524-041-EAD 2o 3 |s2915-415-000 6 8 |B3507-555-000 16 24 [D1625-415-8A0 13 18
31524-041-E80 2o 4 182916-415-000 54 20 |B3508-555-000 14 25 |D1627-555-800-4 13 3
e el S S M | e ks Wiy R i b P 15 | p1628-555-800 13 14
B1531-415-000 3 T2 la3111-126-ca0 2 29 |33514-412-000 15 18 |D1629-415-D0L 10 17
31601-552-000 12 14 133111-126-000 2 37 [33524-552-000 16 9 |p163D-415-800 14 69
31601-555-000 12 1411 g3944-232-000 20 6 |B83529-226-0aC 15 4 [21630-555-800 18 49
B1603-155-0A0 12 ? . |83114-761-000 2 42 |B3530-555-000 16 12  |91632-555-B00 13 47
81603-555-0A0 12 10-1133995-552-030 2 35 [B3534-012-000 2 10 |01633-555-800-A 13 23
B81604=012-000-K 12 7  {s3994=935=ti00" 2 T30 |B3534-155-000 16 11 |[D1634=-555-800-4 2 41
3T604-155-000 12" 16 | 33950-125-000 2 31 |83536-415-000 16 2 |D1635-555-200 13 15
81605-555-000 12 16=1153125-012-00cC 24 7 |83537-415-040 16 5 |p1807-555-800 5 22
agoo-sle-0ad 12 27 lamvasemspennd 26 4 |33535-912-006 14 3 |oiSsocatiooaw 5 15
31609-155-000 12 12 (33474-012-000 2 34 |53532-112-000 13 5 [D1830-555-DAB 5 31
81609-415-800 12 2 |33126-012-000 24 5_ [33539-415-000 16 1 |01830-555-DAC 5 32
kil e I = B 1 e ety vt PP 15 15 | D1835-555-30H 20 16
31609-555-000 12 12-1183123-012-000 2 36 |[B3217-552-0AE 22 57 |51835-555-800 5 37

- 3



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 5l

Part No.
&%

Part No.
i

rd
o

Part No.
28

Part No. Page Ref.
S " No.

D1837-555-8AA-A 5 35-1
D1837-555-B0E-A 5 35-2
p2101-415-000 25 28
D2102-415-000 25 19
pD2103-555-C00 25 22
D2103-555-000 25 22-1
0D2104-555-C00 25 20
D2105-415-p00 25 17
p2107-555-300 25 24
p2711-555-800-8 25 25
p2112-555-800 2 11
D2114-555-800 25 15
p2117-555-D0A 25 10
0D2118-555-B00-4 25 11
02119-555-€00 25 14
02120-555-c00 25
D2401-555-2¢0 14 10
D2402-415-24AH 20 19
D2402-415-8A0D 164 4
D2402-415-DAL 20 19
02405-415-00L 29 26
p2405-555-800-8 14 El
D2406=-415-D0L 20 25
D2406-555-800 14 é
D2406~-555=D0H 20 25
D2407-415-000 14 71
D2407-555-B00 14 15
D2408-555-CA0 1% 16
D2411-555-800 14 ?
0D2412-555-800-A 14 61
D2412-555-D0H 20 22
D2414-555-8A0 14 65
02414-555-DAD = 14 = 64-1
026415-555-880 147 3%
D2416-555-BA0 14 24
D2416=555-DA0 14 25-1
D2418-555-RA0 14 33
D2419-555-800 14 20
02419-555-000 14  20-1
02420-555-800 1% 17
p2420-555-D00 14 17-1
D26422-555-800 14 1
D2423-555-800 14 40
D2423-555-800 14 64
b2424-555-300-A_ 14 12
D2424-555-b00 14 1241
D2425-555-800 14 67
D2426-555-300-A 14 14
D2429-555-800 14 27
02430-555-800 14 36
D2431-555-300 14 26
D2632-555-D0H 20 23
D2461-555-800 14 31
02463-555-800 14 41
D2464~555-800 14 46
02464=555-p00C 14 56
D2465-555-800-A4 14 51
02445-555-00C 1% 51-1
D2468-555-800 14 43
D2468-555-200 13 57
D2469-415-300 14 63
D2611-555-300-4 25 26
03150-555-8A0 3 28
D3156-415-80C 3 21
D3157-415-3AH g8 17
D3161-530-DAC 2 16
03161-555-34A0 2 16
03161-555-800 2 13
p3162-555-800 2 . Ui
03163-555-800-A 3 32
D3164-555-300 g 29
D3145-555-300 8 24
D3167-555~300-3 g 34
p3168-530-000 2 20
p31628-555-800 2 20
D3168-555-HOB 20 20
03169-555-800 14 48
p3170-555-800 14 54
P3171=-415-30H 3 27

D3201-555-DAC

D3213-555-DA0

D3301-555-DAD
D3301-555-000
03310-555-b00C
D3313-555-00C
D3521-555-000
56043-555-300

D6T17-415-EAD

D8217-555-€80
D3217-555-£pC
D8227-555-E00
bB227=555~ED0
D8230-555-E00

D8231-555-E00

DB232-555-800
DB8232-555-€00
D9204=-555=-3800
D9204-555-C00
D9205-555-200
D9299-555-800

GAK=01001200
GAK-01002000
GAK-01003A00

GAK-01003300
GAK=-01004000
GAK=010050A0
GAK=-01012000
GAK-01013200
GAK-01014200

GAK-01015000 22

GAK=0101600C
GAK=-01017000
GAK-C1013000
GAK=-21019000
GAK-0102C200
GAK=-010220A0
GAK=01022020
GAK=02005080
GAK-020210A0
GAK-02025000
GAK-02025000
GAK=02026300

HG=2674014-7P
HR-0036010-00

HW-2F18512-12

HW-2F18512-10
HW=5F18512-48
HW=5000700-0C

J1063-000-00C

J10565-000-0A0

J41065-000-002

MA0-11532000
MA0-12002000
MAT-20113T00
MAT-30115T00
MAT-80230T00
MAT=-30231T00
MAT=80233T0A
“p3-10081400
MDB-10082200
MTS-P0001000
MTS-PO0650A0
MTS=-PJ0700A0
MTS=-POO0O750A0
MTS=PO0200AQ
MTS-PDO08B50A0
MTS-PO0%00AD
MTS-PDO$50A0
MTS=-PO1CODAC
MTS=P0O1100A0

~
N

~J
i~

fy

~n
w

(RSN A ANV ]

WU U i 1 A OB N1 1Y

S - SO N N |

70
19
29

19
36

—g

53

wi v
- g

N
~I~

py

D0 N O NN =

MTS=P01150A0

MTS-PD1200A0

M1013-110-000
M4007-110-0A4
M4007-110-0AR
M4008-110-000
M8512-110-AAC

M8512-T10~AAC-A

M8523-110-AAL
M9628-110-000
M9637-110-000
M9640-110-000

"|NM=-6030000-0E

NM-6043212-55
NM=-5050001-SE
NM=6060003-5¢C
NM=6100663-SE
NM=-6550815-SF
NS=6060310-5P
NS-60540350-SP
NS=6090310-5P
NS-5110310-5SP
N§S=6120310-5P
NS-6150310-SP

NS-6150310-sp 4

NS§S-6150310-5P
NS=6150310-5SP
NS=6150430-SR
NS=-6150430-5SR
N§S=-6620310-5P

NS=6620310-5P

NS=6620310-5SP
NS-6660430-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS=6680410-5SP
NS-663041C-5sP

RC-1331001-kP
RC=18500N1-KP
RC-4800002-KP
RE-0230000-k0

RE-0300000-K0

RE-0300000-K0
RE-0320000-K0
RE-0400000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500000-KD
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500711-KP
RE-0600000-K0
RE-0600000-K0
RE-0901110-K0
RE=120000C-K0
RE=1200000-K0
RE=1200000-X0
R0-0291891-00C
R0-3371851-00

R0=-0442471-00

R0=-0681521-00
R0-0631901-00
R0=-0691801-00
RO-0742401-00
RO-1952401-00

Sp-04607C2=-5P
SD-0460702=-TP
SD-0490261-5P
350-0490261-5P
$D=-J1500085-TH
SD-0500401=-5P
Sp-0600322-50D
SD=-0600401-TP
SD=0620472=-TP

| -
mmbb:‘v:bhhbb\.ﬂw
- Y Y

I I )

-

4.4
YR
o @ 0O e w

SD-0630275-5P

| Sp-0630301-5P

SD-0640231-SP
$D-0640422-5P
$D-0641451-5P
$b-0720331-5P
$0-0790432-5D

$D-0790601-5P
$D-0791331-5P
SD-0951905-5P
$p-1020701-5P
$p-1020701-5P
SE-4301031-5R

SK-3432500-5¢C

$K=3482500-SC
SK=3514000-5D0
SK=3514000-5S0D
SL=-4040881-SF
SM=4030601-SN

SM-4030801-SR
SM=4030801-58
$M-4030801-58
SM-4030801-58
SM-4031001-5¢C
SM-4031401-SE_
SM=4033001-5C
SM-40460601-5SN
SM-4040801=5N
SM=4051001-5$8B
SM=4051001-58
SM-4051405-5S€

SM=-6061200=-SE
SQ-1110402-M2
$5-2060210-5P
55-2080810-sP
§5-2110920-TP
55-2110930-5P_
35-3090520=-5P
§5=-4030620-TP
$5=-4080620~-TP
$5=-4090415-5P
$5-4091010-5P
$$-4110515-5P

$5-4110515-5p

55-4110715-5P
$5-4110715-5P
$S-4110815-3P
$5-4110815-5P
$5-4110915-5P
$5-4110915-5p
$5-4110915-5P
S5=41112015=-5P
$5-4111015-5P
$8-4111415-5P
$5-4111415-5P
$5-4111415-5P
§5=4112215-5P
$5-4120915-5P
$5-4150915-5P
$5-5090610-5P
$5-5060210-5P
55-6060410-TP
55-6080410-5P
$§-6090510-5P
$5-5090660-5P
$5-6090670-TP
$5-5090810-5P
§5-6110420-TP
$5-6110420-TP
$5-6110420-TP
$5-6110560-TP
$5-6111010-5P
$5-6111010-5P
$5-6111110-5p
$5-6111210-5P
$5-6120930-5P

§§-6120930-5P

5§-6121050~-5P

55-61210503-5P
$5-4110515-5P

Page Ref.
" No.
14 49

3 10
316
3 23
14 19
8 ]
14 32
5 29
18 45
14 55
12 29
12 33
16 30
24 1
26 1
22 34
22 56
25 30
g5s. 36
22 &4
22 7
22 17
22 29
16 26
_pp28eroiE.
18 <~ T1
25 30
25 3
22 24
22 27
23 9
23 3
16 14
14 9
2 43
2 53
LV A
2 50
12 4
14 7

12 13=1
5 12
2 12
2 25
16 3
16 3
24 14
26 3
NS
8 30
3 31
2 3
14 11
2 2
B¢ 281
2 51
25 18
16 32
24 3
2 2%
2 56
] 9
12 13
14 18
-] 15
4 34
12 =T
5 21
14 30
18 21
5 33
5 38
13 49
18 50
[ 15
19 2
16 32
190 2=
20 1
24 11

= 285



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F 5l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref
f:¥ 3 | No. X " No. BE H No. X " No
$5-6121210-5P 6 23 $5=3111010=-Tp 4 10 |WP-1702600-50 23 17
$5=6121220-TP Bi e T $5-8150310-5s° 3 53  |WSs-3310702-KS 1B LIY3
$5-6121610-5P 4 4 55-3150510-TP 12 17  |wS-0310702-KS 22 3
55-6121610=-5P 12 37 $5-8150510-Tp 12 34 |WS=0310702-KS 22 2
55-6121610-TP 12 25 $5-3150510-TP 1:2 35 [WS=0310702-KS 22 13
S$-6151220-sp _ 22 .55 $§=8150710-5P 2 41 WS=0310702-KS 22 18
S$S=56151440-5P 18 46 55=8150710-5P 6 4 |[Ws-0310702-ksS 22 21
SS=6152440-5P 18054 §5-3150710-5P 15 14 |WS=-04100N2-kN 25
SS=6153040-5P Y4z 162 $5=-3150760-TP 18 53  |WS-0511302-KP 22
$5-66460710-TP 15 28 55-3151150-5P 4 22 |W5=0511302-Kk" 22
$5-4661110-5P 4 s $5-8151150-5P & 45 |WS-1002560-KR 15
§5-7080510-TP B it v $$-3151150-5°F 4 56 |WS=1643202-kR 23
$$-7080510-TP 8 i $5=-8151150-5P S 15 |WT-0320002-k2 16
SS-7081310-5P 24 21 §§-2151150-s¢ 5 25 |Wz-0541510-KP 19
§5=7081310-5°P 26 14 $5-3151150-SP 6 19 |WZ-0850302-K0 14
$5-7090910-5P 14 25 55-8151230-5P 5 19 |W2=1052010-KP 10
$5-7091113-5P 3 55§ $S=8151230-35P 10 7
$5-7110340~-5P 25 33 $S=8151230-5P 12 13
55-7110350-5P 24 22 $5-8151550-sp 4 13
$$-7110350-5P 26 9 $5-3152080-5R 19 17
$5-7110410-5P 1% 6 $5-8153010-5R 19 13
$§-7110510-5P 2 25 55-3620610-5P 19 26
$S-7110540-SP 12 23 $5-3620610-TP 12 6
§5-7110710~-5P 12~ "25 55-3660530-TP 22, ol
ss=-7110710-s°p 14 52 $5-3650610-5P é 27
$5=7110710-5P 16 3 $5-8660610-SP 14 63
$5-7110710-5P 16 3 SS-8660610-TP 4 29
§$§-7110710-5P 20 24 $5-3660610-TP 4 54
§5-7112710-5sP 25 32 $5-8660610-TP 6 25
$5-7110720-5P EppvYEsD S5=8660610-TP 12 32
$5=7110740-SP 8 35 S5=8660810-TP S 4
$S=7110740-TP 8 30 $5-3660810-TP 5 6
$S=7110740-TP 3 31 $5-3662810-TP 5 9
$5=7110740-TP 14 13 $5-3660810-TP 5 19
$5-7110740-TP 18 4 $5-366081C-TP 18. 425
$5-7110840-5P 25 27 |s5-8660810-TF 14 39
S5-7110840-3P 26 £ S5=8660970=-5P 10 24
$S-7110910-5P 2 8 SS-8660970-5P 14 66
§5-7110910-5sp 10 13 $S5-2660970-TP 13 38
$S=-7111120-5sP 2 3 $5-3681950-5P 4 48
$S-7111120-5sP .. 1953 35-9090640-5P 25 22=2
$S-7111120-5P 19 41 | 55-9151220-5R TR i
§5-7111120-5P 10 L4 $5=9151540=-5R 1S A ani
$$-7111120-5sP )2 20 $5-9151610-SR 19 16-1
$5-7111120-s¢p 14 11 $5-9151740-CP 14 57
$S-7111260-5P 107 " 33 $5-9182010-SN 19ivs 90
55-7111310-TpP 1212 4ip $5-9661120-CP 4 50
$5=7111410-5P 2 2 $5-9661120-cP 19.- .29
55-7111410-5pP 3 51 e
§5-7111410-5P R 1
$s=-7111410-5P 22 54 TA-0800704-RC 2 13
$5=7111410-TP 1M 19 TA=1050504=R0D 2 23
S5-7112420-5P 251 29l TA-1250406=R0D 2 4
S§-7120910-5P 8 37 [rA=-1750502-R0O 10 16
$$-7121410-5P 18 30 TA-2100904-R0 2 26
$5-7121410-TP 12 10-2 | TA-2101002-R0 2 46
$5-7150940-5P 2 12 TA-2351004-R0O 2 e 52
$5-7150940-5P 4 6
SS=7150940-5P 5 24
$5-7151120-5Pp 4 30 |WP-0250516-5D AR
$§-7151120-5P G WP-0320500-MC 25 s ks
$5-7151210-5P 1451 ¥i35 WP-0320501-5¢C 13 12
$§-7151210-5P 14 45 WP=0330500-M8 22 22
§5-7151210-5P 181357 WP-0230501-52 o A 1T
§§=7151210-5P 22 L4 WP=0371016=5D 3 26
$5-7620750-SP 10 _ 15  (Wp-0430800-5C 25 4
$5=7621040=5P 13 34 WP-0450000-5D 2 9
$5-7681650=-TP 4 53 WP=-0450801-5SD 4 14
$5-7701010-5P 4 16 WP=0430856-5D 25 29
$§=7701010-5P 19. 6 WP-D480856-5P 1: 10-3
$5-7701010-5P 22106 WP-0501015-5¢ 24 2
$5-8090670-SP 2 38 | 4p-0501016-SC 25 2
$s-3110410-TP LIRS WP=0520656-5A P
S$5-3110410-TP 10 11 WP=0621016=5D 24 9
$5-8110410-TP 18 22 WP=06510556=5D 1% 25
$5-811051C-SP 2 22 WP=-D740516-5P 2 20
$5-8110510-5P 1005 WP-0740516-5P 3 39
5$5-8110510-5P 18 21  |yp-1402616-52 13 56
55-3110510-TP 13 33 WP-1707600-50 ~ 18 56

— 29 —

Y i ¥






000000
.......O....

Cx

Qﬁﬁﬁﬁfﬁﬂfﬁﬁf??UVVU??V?W?VU?NVVU??VVVV??

00060000600000000600000¢0006e0006
)

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

Address

Cable

Phone

Telex :
: 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190

: 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,

Tokyo 160, Japan

: JUKI TOKYO

J22967, 232-2301

50
96%% 00.0.0.030.0.0.0.0 000 0 ¢ '8 % 0 %%,

....:....................Q.... ... () @

a
semEE T v 2t

.00

Flsz ;
RHE - E A AR AR 8201 TEL 48001113/

Printed in Japan(T)



